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Phone numbers
Clerk of the Course (Baldvin HaNSSON) .....c..cccviecieeeiiieeiiie e e +354 699 5050

Deputy Clerk of the Course (Tryggvi M Thordarson) .... +354 692 3672

Event secretary (Thrandur Arnthorsson) .....ccc.eeeceevieevieeniieencieeseeseeseee e +354 821 3919
Competitor Relations Officer (Thordis Sigurdardottir) .........cccceevvveeeeeeeninnnns +354 897 2169
Course opening car (JON ThOr JONSSON) ...cceeveerueeierienieeiieneesee et +354 856 9099
Course closing car (1an SYKES) ...ccveevruieriieeiieeiee ettt e e +354 662 6389
Scruitineer (Thorarinn TROISSON) ......ccuveecieeeiiieeciee ettt eereeeeree e e e arees +354 893 2021

In case of an emergency or an accident the number for all emergency services
in Iceland (Police, Amulance and Fire) is 112.

Technical Checks
Scrutineering will take place on Thursday
22-Aug-2019 and will commence at 17:00.
It will be at

Tékkland bifreidaskodun

Borgartuni 24

104 Reykjavik

GPS: N64° 8.726, W21° 54.074

Access from Néatun and the order is left to the initative of the scrutineers.

Competitors and Officials briefing

The briefing will be held on Thursday
22-Aug-2019 20:30 at:

Iceland National Olympic and
Sports Association

Engjavegur 6

104 Reykjavik

GPS: N64° 8.438, W21° 52.786

Rally Headquarters

Rally headquarters will be at the offices of the Icelandic Motorsport Association at
Engjavegur 6, 104 Reykjavik, Iceland.

Official bulleting board

The official bulletin board is located at rally headquarters. Copies of all official
communications are also posted in chronological order on the eRally website at
http://www.erally.is/notice-board



Parc Fermé prior to start

Parc Fermé prior to the start of the event will

be at the headquarters of ON.

It will open at 22:30 on Thursday 22-Aug-2019.

The Parc Fermé will close at midnight (00:00)
on Thursday 22-Aug-2019, prior to which time
all cars wanting to start the event must have

arrived.

The Time Control for Parc Fermé prior to the

start of the event is at:

GPS: 64° 7.185'N, 21° 48.009'W
Cars will be escorted from the TC to Parc Fermé by a marshal.

Start of the event

The event will formally start at 07:00 from the exit of the upper car park at ON

headquarters. Please refer to the picture. The GPS coordinates for the ON headquarters

are 64°7.219'N, 21°48.074'W
The ceremonial start will be at the start of section 2, leg 2.

Early arrival into time controls

Competitors are allowed to arrive early without penalties into the time controls at the end

of all legs.

Units of Measure

The decimal separator used in this roadbook is a decimal point.

Throughout this roadbook the units of measure for distance and speed are km and km/h

respectively. This especially applies to the distance columns TOTAL, PARTIAL and TO GO

which are all in km.

The average speed is

Section/

RS-1: Middalur / Kjos

Distance

Av speed

Time

Page

indicated in the DIRECTION
column by a figure in a

circle, as the example to
the right shows.

The average speed applies
until the next such sign in

- km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 10
1 37.11| 61 9:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TOGO
” 27.33

the DIRECTION column or
the end of the regularity.

The units of measure for

9.78 | 0.44 I»%
4

GPS coordinates in the roadbook are degrees with minutes in decimal notation. The

longitude and latitude designation of N and W are after each figure.




Example:
64° 16.514'N
19°40.395'W

Road book measurements

Measurements for the roadbook were done to three decimal places. The roadbook shows
these rounded to two decimal places. Thus you may get PARTIAL calculations which seem
0.01 out.

The below example uses the figures 9.535 and 10.202 to show this:

# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TOGO

9.54 0.00 Merge with traffic 12.83

10.20 | ©.67 |_ Give 12.16

Location of official measured distances

The above image shows the location of both the offical measured distances. The red one is
the offical measured 2002m and the green one is the ~5km one.



In the bottom right hand corner of the image is the marking that has been fixed to poles at
the start and end of the distances.

Official Measured Kilometre

The Icelandic Road and Coastal Administration has set out a distance which they maintain.
The distance is 2002m and is situated on road #35, the road to bingvellir.

To better see these, a timber pole has been placed beside the road to indicate the start and
finish of the measured distance.

When using this place to set your trip, please do the measurement from east to west

The picture to the right
shows the western end of
the measured 2002m.

The armco is on the
northern side of the road.

The GPS coordinates are:
64° 10.813N
21° 38.628W

The picture to the right
shows the eastern end of
the measured 2002m.

The picture is taken in the
same direction as the one
at the start.

The GPS coordinates are:
64° 10.849N
21° 36.158W

Measured ~5km

The organisers have marked out 5039m with the same trip meter used for making the
roadbook. This was done on road #42 to Krysuvik.

The start and end points use yellow poles which are beside the road.



The measurement was done driving from Reykjavik towards Krysuvik.
The picture to the right = T
shows the northern end of
the measured distance.
The GPS coordinates for
the yellow pole are:

64°02.235N
21°58.700W

The picture to the right
shows the southern end of
the measured distance.

The GPS coordinates for
the yellow pole are:

63° 59.800N
21°56.746W

b e




Notations - examples

Back of sign

4 'k

Combined tulip.

Route to be taken.
Measurement taken at
first item (bends plus
blind summit)

Time Control

-

Ignore exit from route on
the right.
A sign is before the exit

%.@

Start of regularity

Bridge

Regularity start sign

Cattle grid

I
!

Something noteworthy on left
hand side

Junction with traffic lights
and indication of which
route to take

®
S

Route to be taken

Route to be taken

J}

Time control — number is
shown in the description

Route to be taken




Back of sign

Combined tulip.

Route to be taken.
Measurement taken at
first item (bends plus
blind summit)

Merge with road

Route to be taken

L —
>

Indidcates a sign by side of

road

ﬂ»ﬁ-—%—»

Example of sign by road

The average speed to use from

this tulip until the next

average speed tulip or to the

end of regularity

g

End of regularity




Time schedule
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Section/
Leg ON Headquarters

1/ 1 Route at begining of leg from ON Headquarters

Page

11

Please follow marshals instructions and arrows to go to the top level car park from Parc Fermé and
charging.

Cars will be started for Leg 1 as stated in the timeschedule.

Prior to legs 1, 2 and 3 cars

will be held in Parc Fermé in

this building where charging

will be available. o )

Cars will be moved from Parc ) TCatstart of leg

Fermé to the top levekcarpark | P
prior to the start of these legs. ]

t

\
Zero trip atl
Give Way|

The green line shows the route along the car park at ON Headquarters from the top level car park




Section/ . . Distance | Avspeed Time Page
Leg TC-1: Start of section 1, leg 1 (km) (km/h) (hhemm) 12
/1 | ps.1: misdalur / ios 26.55| 54 | 0:30
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
1 0.00| 0.00 26.55
Zero trip at the
Give Way sign
| 0.00 | 0.00 s 26.55
64° 07.187N
21° 48.124W
5] 0.20| 0.20 % lgnore 26.35
Give Way
4 0.44 0.23 A After joining the dual 26.11
carriageway stay in the
right hand lane
'7&)' Exit dual carriageway
5 0.64 0.20 Take 25.91
Join the sliproad and
keep left avoiding going
6 1.00 0.37 into the petrol station 25.55
Move into the left lane




Set::“/ TC-1: Start of section 1, leg 1 Di(s::)ce "\(‘:::/e:)d (hr:':;) ]P-a;e

1/1 | gs.1. misdalur / kios 26.55| 54 | 0:30

# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
After passing the petrol

7 1.17 0.17 station keep to the left 25.38
lane.
Merge with dual

o 1.40| .23 k e 25.15

(‘ j Take 2™ exit

9 4.13 2.73 22.42
Take 2™ exit

10 6.08 1.95 —‘ ’— 20.47

2 6.73| 0.66 19.82

2 6.93| 0.20 ¢ 19.62




Section/

TC-1: Start of section 1, leg 1

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 14_
/1 | ro1. misdalur / Kios 26.55| 54 | 0:30
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
5 8.14| 1.21 J% Take 2 exit 18.41
«  8.83| 0.69 4( >7 Take 2" exit 17.72
s 9.40 | 0.57 & Take 2% exit 17.15
© 10.43| 1.03 & 16.13
A
v 10.74 | 0.31 & 15.81
) . 2 ¢ .
®
A
s 12.52 | 1.79 14.03
®




Section/

TC-1: Start of section 1, leg 1

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 15
1/1 | gs.1. misdalur / kios 26.55| 54 | ©:30
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
s 12.78 | .25 {} 13.77
0l 13.27 0.49 I 13.28
* Take note
2| 18.63 | 5.37 I e s 7.92
A
2| 21.36 2.73 5.19
®
4 ®
QD
s 22.86 | 1.51 ® S 3.69
T )
®
Take
| 25,92 | 3.06 Pf 0.63




Section/

Leg TC-1: Start of section 1, leg 1

Distance
(km)

Av speed
(km/h)

Time
(hh:mm)

1/1

RS-1: Middalur / Kjos

26.55| 54

0:30

Page

16

# TOTAL

PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

~
g

26.55

0.63

Regularity starts
between the two
yellow poles.

Just past track on left
between yellow poles
on either side of the

road.

0.00




Section/ . ‘s Distan: Av d Tim Page
g | RS-1: Middalur / Kjos (SI::‘)CE (k::’/e:) (hh:m‘;) 17
1/1 37.11| 61 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Start of regularity
h 0.090 0.09 This is a self start 37.11
@ Zero trip at start of
regularity sign
GPS:
64° 16.750N
21° 50.044W
@ D
| 0.17 .17 2 36.94
G
Entrance to small
| @.39] 8.2 B e 36.72
[ ]
4 1.36 0.96 = | Sign: Hjardarnes 35.75
[ ]
5 1.69 0.33 . Metal pole 35.42
[ ]




e | Rs-1: Middalur / Kjés pistance | Avapeed | Tme {é
1/1 37.11| 61 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
6 2.15 0.47 = | Sign: Utkot 34.96
[ ]
7 2.46 0.30 =1 Sign: Melar 34.65
[ ]
Signs:
8 2.78 0.32 = Nordurkot 34.33
Laufbrekka

s. :
o 3.14| 0.36 [—-:, 33.97

A
o 3.50| 0.36 %" % 33.61

-
Cattle gridand I

s 3.61| 0.11 ]I[ 33.50




Section/

RS-1: Middalur / Kjés

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 19
11 37.11| 61 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
T: d
2| 3,80 0.19 Y Kae:;ar?girt] ’ 33.31
2l 4.09 0.29 I% 33.02
14 4.52 0.42 { Ignore track to field 32.59
4.77 | 0.26 8 a 32.34
. . o .
16 5.07 0.30 .l =I Back of sign 32.4
Signs:
7 5.87 0.80 = Ytri Tindastadir 31.24
Innri Tindastadir




Section/

RS-1: Middalur / Kjés

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 20
1/ 1 37.11 61 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
18 6.16 0.29 | Ignore track to gate 30.95
[ ]
A
19 6.62 0.46 - Ignore track 30.49
[ ]
Tarmac starts
» 6.84| 0.22 JIC Bridge 30.27
Tarmac ends
al 7,12 0.28 .E IA 29.99
/\
‘
= 7.30 0.18 A 29.81
g ed by
/\
=l 7.55| @.25 % 29.56




Section/

RS-1: Middalur / Kjés

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 21
11 37.11| 61 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL INFORMATION TO GO
u 7.75 0.20 Back of sign 29.36
8.26 | 0.51 o) A 28.86
25 . . @ .
s 8.61 0.35 Back of sign 28.50
27 9.34 0.73 Access to bridal path 27.77
s 9,78 0.44 % A 27.33
» 10.01 0.23 Sign: Eilifsdalur 27.10




Section/

RS-1: Middalur / Kjés

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hhmm) 22
1/1 37.11 61 | 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Sign:
0 10.36 0.36 — Sumarhusafélagid 26.75
Valshamar

A

1| 10.71 90.35 - Ignore track 26.40
)
A

20 11.09 0.37 - Track to gate 26.02
)
A

= 11.31 | 0.22 = 25.81
®

| 11.74 0.43 % Tracks to gates 25.37

12.00 0.26 ‘I fo) 25.11




"t | RS-1: Middalur / Kjés Distance | Muspeed | ome 2;
1/1 37.11| el 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
» 12.33 | 0.34 : Small hut on right 24.78
A
7| 12.62 0.29 — Sign: Litli Beer 24.49
L ]
A
= 12.86 0.25 = Sign: pufa 24.25
L ]
A
»| 12.99 0.13 L Sign: Litli Baer 24,12
L ]
Left sign:
bufukot
© 13.64 | 0.65 :Jr: i 23.47
Right sign:
Blonduholt I-11
Sign: Fell
T Tarmac starts
2| 14.11 | 0.46 % Cattle grid 23.01
= Take




“ee’ | RS-1: Middalur / Kjés Ditance | Mvspaed | ome 22
1/ 1 37.11 61 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
15.03 0.93 A A 22.08
. . @ .
Bridge
== Take
s 15,32 0.29 j[ 21.79
Cattle grid
A
Dirt track coming in
« 15.66 | 0.34 o 21.45
[ ]
A
s 16.78 | 1.12 I River Bugda 20.33
[ ]
w 17.11 0.33 20.00
v 17.27 0.16 19.84




Section/

Leg RS-1: Middalur / Kjés

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 25
1/1 37.11| el 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
| 17.62 | ©.35 5 19.49
<)
s 17.99 | .37 M 19.12
(€]
» 18.33| 0.34 I@ 18.78
A
AN
4| 18.59 | .27 18.52
[ J
A
2 18.91| .31 o} 18.21
L J
A
AN
2 19.24 | ©.33 17.87
L J




*we” | Rs-1: Middalur / Kjés pistance | Avapeed | Tme Eé

1/ 1 37.11 61 0:37

# TOTAL| PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

| 19.57 0.33 17.54
A

5| 19.87 0.30 — Sign: Eyjar 1 - 11 17.24
®
A

5| 20.07 0.20 — Sign: Borgarhdll 17.04
®
A

7| 20.51| ©.44 | Track to field 16.60
®

= 20.80 | 0.29 A /A\ 16.31

s 20.97 0.17 - Sign: Sandur 16.14




Section/

Leg RS-1: Middalur / Kjés

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 27
1/1 37.11 61 | 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
© 21.17 | 0.20 ’@ o 15.94
A
a| 21.46 0.29 . Large pillar on left 15.65
[ J
‘ Sign: Kolbeinsstadir
2| 21.78 0.32 = Access to parking and 15.33
iron gate to field
[ J
A
&| 22.097 0.29 = | Sign: Stilla 15.4
L J
s| 22.44 0.37 :4 Sign: Hvassnes 14.67
s| 22.74 0.29 P Track to gate 14.37




“ta" | Rs-1: Miadalur / Kjés Ditance | Mvspaed | ome 8
1/1 37.11| 61 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
62 :
o 22.94 | 0.20 ’ 14.17
I Tarmac ends
A
6w 23.27 | 0.33 & 13.85
[ ]
A
nl 24,08 | 0.81 Track 13.03
[ ]
" 24.20| .12 5 12.91
A
| 24.49 0.29 P:’ Sign: Brekkukot 12.62
» 25.03 0.54 { Tarmac starts 12.08




Section/

RS-1: Middalur / Kjés

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 29
1/1 37.11| 61 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A Sign: Hrossholl
o 25.32 9.29 ¢ 11.79
= A
A
s 25.68 0.36 == Sign: Svinadalsa 11.43
¢
o
= 26.06  0.38 ﬁ| Bridge 11.05
Sign: Vindashlid
A
o 26.46 0.40 - Track to gate 10.65
¢
A
0l 26.66 | 0.21 . Back of sign 10.45
¢
A
ol 27.27 0.60 . Back of sign 9.85
¢




Section/

Leg RS-1: Middalur / Kjés

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 30
1/1 37.11| 61 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
2| 28.21 0.95 . Large pipe on right 8.90
[ ]
A
Corner of fence with
s 28.52| ©.31 < e 8.59
[ ]
u| 28.88 0.36 ~I Track 8.23
A
5| 29,23 0.34 S Track on both sides 7.88
[ ]
A
% 29.49 0.26 ==l Sign: Vindés 7.62
[ ]
A
71 29.76 0.27 — Staggered tracks 7.35
[ ]




Section/ e . Distance | Avspeed Time Page
RS-1: Middalur / Kjés (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 31
1/1 37.11| 61 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
| 30.91 1.15 — Track to field 6.20
[ ]
ol 31.01 0.10 - Track to field 6.10
[ ]
Metal box
w 31.86 | 0.86 - Metal box 5.25
[ ]
o 32,30 0.44 Sign: Reynivellir 4.81
®
02l 32,43 0.13 Keep left 4.68
Reynivellir loop
Please drive in an anti-
clockwise direction
around the car park.
The dots on the picture
o) 32.50 0.07 show traffic cones. 4.6l
The cone you are
passing should always
be on your left hand
side.




Section/ . .z i i Page
e | RS-1: Middalur / Kj6s D'(s:nn)ce A(‘I'(;':‘/ehe)d (h::ﬁ:n) 35
11 37.11| 61 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
| 32,67 0.17 Keep right 4.44
s 32,81 0.14 : | Join road 48 again 4.30
os| 33,22 0.41 @ — Sign: Brunstadir 3.90
7| 34,03 0.82 Tracks to fields 3.08
Small sign: Sogn
Sign after junction:
s 34,29 | 0.25 o ' SOGN HOLDANAUT 2.82
= * Nautakjot til sblu
;:;,wm alla daga |
Track to field on left




e | Rs-1: Middalur / Kjés Distance | Avspeed | Time ?’:;
1/1 37.11| 61 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
@ ! A
o 34.42 | 0.13 4 TEiE 2.69
[ ]
A
| 34,67 0.25 — Sign: Valdastadir 2.44
[ ]
ui 34,93 0.27 — Sign: Grimsstadir 2.18
A
uz 35,40 0.46 | = Sign: Tradarholt 1.72
[ ]
A
s 35,75 0.36 Track to field 1.36
[ ]
Big electrical
connection box
s 36,15 0.39 Track to field 0.96
o Cattle grid
Track to field




Section/

Distance Av speed Time

Page

teg | RS-1: Middalur / Kjés )| ) | hhomen) 34
1/1 37.11| 61 0:37
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
s 36.78 | 0.63 @ .33
[ ]
A
s 36.95 | 0.17 o 0.16
®
v 37.11| 0.17 Give Way .00
End of Regularity
Take:




Section/
Leg

1/1

RS-1: Middalur / Kjés

Distance Av speed Time

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm)

RS-2: Medalfell / Kjésarskard

1.83| 14 0:08

Page

35

#

TOTAL

PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

0.00

0.00

Remember to zero trip
at Give Way sign

Remember this is a
70km/hr zone

Take:

47 Reykjavik [47]

CAUTION:

Itis a long bridge with
metal decking which is
really slippery if wet
TAKE CARE

1.83

0.58

0.58

D

i

1.25

1.22

0.63

P>

4

BLINDHED

0.61

1.71

0.49

1.83

0.12

Take
2 Medalfell [461]

Cattle grid

Exit tarmac road onto
gravel track on right
and continue over
crest.

Regularity starts at post
~15m from tarmac road

0.12

0.00




Section/

RS-2: Medalfell / Kj6sarskard

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 36
1/ 1 21.82 63 0:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Start of regularity
| 0.00| 0.00 ® self starting 21.82
Zero trip at regularity
start sign
GPS:
64° 19.782N
21° 37.771W
A
)11 111 IO River Bugda 20.71
®
A
3 1.43 | 0.32 20.39
®
AN
(1.60| 0.17 % 20.22
AN
| 1.96| .36 % 19.86




Section/

RS-2: Medalfell / Kjosarskard

Distance

Av speed

Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 37
1/1 21.82| 63 0:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
@
¢ 2.33| 0.37 " 19.49
@
A
| 2.67| .34 19.15
L J
A
| 2,93 0.26 18.89
L J
A
| 3.24 0.31 18.58
L J
A
0 3.58| 0.33 18.24
L J
| 3,01 9.33 17.91




Section/

RS-2: Medalfell / Kj6sarskard

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Lee (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 38
1/1 21.82| 63 0:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
2 4,21 0.30 L Sign: Eyjar I - 11 17.61
®
A
13 4.41 0.20 — Sign: Borgarholl 17.41
®
14 4.85 0.44 P Track to field 16.97
A
s 5.13| ©.29 A /A 16.69
®
A
16 5.33 0.20 - Sign: Sandur 16.49
®
v 5,51 @0.17 16.32




set::“/ RS-2: Medalfell / Kjosarskard Di(s;::')ce A(‘I’(::’/e:)d (hr:':‘;) 3%59

1/1 21.82| 63 0:21

# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A

18 5.80 0.29 . Large fence post on left 16.03
®
A Sign: Kolbeinsstadir

. 6.12 9.33 = Access to parking and 15.70

iron gate to field

L J

20 6.41 0.29 = Sign: Stilla 15.41
A

2z 6.78 0.37 = Sign: Hvassnes 15.04
L J
A

2 7.07 0.29 - Track to gate 14.75
L J

s 7.27| .20 14.55

and then tarmac ends




sei::n/ RS-2: Medalfell / Kjésarskard Di(s;:r)ce A(‘L:?/e;d (h;i:'n;) :g
1/1 21.82| 63 0:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
A
« 7.60 | ©.33 & 14.22
®
A
2 7.77 0.17 - Track to field 14.05
L J
A
»  8.53| 0.76 @ 13.29
Iy £\
A
27 8.82 0.29 | = Sign: Brekkukot 13.00
L J
A
28 9.36 0.54 1 Tarmac starts 12.46
L J
Sign: Hrossholl
» 9,65 0.29 $ 12.17




set::“/ RS-2: Medalfell / Kjésarskard Di(s;::')ce A(‘I'(::’/e:)d (hr:':‘fn) Iie
1/1 21.82| 63 0:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
0 10.02 0.37 — Sign: Svinadals 11.80
2| 10.39 | 0.38 Toke 11.43
A
2| 11.09 0.70 | = Sign: irafell 19.73
®
A
s 12.02 0.93 — Access to field 9.80
®
@ Signs:
= Klorustadir
4| 12.78| 0.76 Kiorusta 9.04
Haekingsdalur I-11
Stream goes
= 13.82 1.04 under the road 8.00




seteon RS-2: Medalfell / Kj6sarskard Di(s;::')ce A(‘:(:?/e;d (h;i:'n;) :Ee
1/ 1 21.82 63 0:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
s 14.66 0.84 o Wire armco starts 7.16
®
A
7| 14.81 0.15 . Wire armco ends 7.01
L J
s 15.48 | 0.67 ~I Access to quarry 6.34
A
End of fence with
s 15.79 | 0.32 . ot e 6.03
L J
A Sign: bérufoss
« 16.09 | 0.30 _ 5.73
L J
Cattle grid
«) 17.03 0.94 Large white sign on left 4.79




Section/

Leg RS-2: Medalfell / Kjosarskard

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 43
1/1 21.82| 63 0:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
2| 17.84 0.80 — Track 3.98
®
A
= 18.18 0.35 . Large rock / stone 3.64
L J
«| 18.43| 0.24 : Wire armeo ends 3.39
A
5| 18.94 9.52 Bend in fence 2.88
° ° Large corner post *
[ J
A
| 19,25 0.31 | = Sign: Fellsendi 2.57
L J
1 19,79 0.54 — Sign: Stiflisdalur 2.03




sei::n/ RS-2: Medalfell / Kjosarskard Di(s;::')ce A(‘:(:?/e:)d (h;i::'nem) ;ze
11 21.82 63 | @:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
First access to large
©l 20.11 0.32 D parking area on right 1.71
®
Track to
© 21.07 0.96 mulitcolored house 0.75
®
© 21.51| 0.44 h 4 0.31
Regularity Ends
Take
68 Geysir [36]
28 e | | 000
Remember to
zero trip at junction




“ta” |Rs-2: Medalfell / Kiosarskard Ditance | Auspeed | mme ‘E
1/1 RS-3: Grafningur / Hengill 7.18 48 0:09
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Remember to zero trip
at the Give Way sign
Take
1 0.09 0.099 68 Geysir  [36] 7.18
16 bingvellir [36]
Remember to zero
trip at junction
o D
| 0.59| 0.59 : S 6.59
2 ;
Take
:| 5.10 4.50 D 2.08
¢ 5.49| 0.39 A 1.69
L J
! A\
A
s| 6.30| 0.81 = — 0.88
L
Big fence post on left
° 7.18 0.83 ] just before gate to field 0.00
L J




sei::n/ RS-3: Grafningur / Hengill Di(s;::')ce A(‘:(:?/e;d (h;i:'n;) :ée
1/ 1 16.98 49 0:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Start of regularity
1| 0.00| 0.00 ® Self starting 16.98
' Zero trip at regularity
start sign
GPS:
64° 12.022N
21° 13.533W
)| 9.37| 0.37 16.61
[ J
| 0.59| 0.2 2 16.39
[ J
« 1.34 0.76 : A 15.64
o)
Back of sign
Track to summerhouse
5 1.85 0.50 with sign Jonsstadir on 15.14
the gate




Section/

RS-3: Grafningur / Hengill

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 47
1/1 16.98| 49 0:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Back of sign
s 2,13 0.28 14.85
: Track to summerhouse
A
7 249 0.37 e 14.49
A
| 2.95| .45 Ié 14.03
| 3.09| @.15 Jr Trackwithgateson | 13,89
A
w 3,46 | 0.37 — 13.52
®
A
1 3.73 0.27 End of armco 13.25
®




Section/

RS-3: Grafningur / Hengill

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 48
1/ 1 16.98| 49 0:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
2| 4,09 0.36 12.89
A
sl 4,47 0.37 12.52
A
g
ul 5,02 0.55 1 Tracks 11.96
Two large pipes go
s\ 5.47 | ©.45 under road 11.51
Track
A
s 5.78 | 0.31 a 11.20
®
A
v 5,98 0.21 Track 11.00
®




Section/

RS-3: Grafningur / Hengill

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 49
1/1 16.98| 49 | @:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
s 6.26 0.28 a Back of sign 10.72
L ]
A
19 6.61 0.34 O Dark brown hut 10.37
L J
I s
»  6.84| 0.23 (@ 10.14
A
2 7.24 90.40 = Sign: Nesjar 9.75
22 7.78 0.54 Back of sign 9.20

L

opposite track




section/ RS-3: Grafningur / Hengill Di(s;::;ce A(i,s:/e:)d (h::lnem) _r:aée
1/1 16.98| 49 | e:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
1 A
s 8.22| 0.4 A 8.76
[
A
2 8.79 0.48 ‘ Back of sign 8.29
®
Take
(9
&)
s 9,14 0.45 7.84
Nesjavallaleis
nastu 8km
A
% 9.86| 0.72 i (. 7.12
L J
A
»| 10.14 0.28 End of armco 6.84
. . o on both sides ‘
L J




serwen | Rs-3: Grafningur / Hengill Di(s;::')ce A(‘I'(::’/e:)d (h:;mfn) gaie
1/ 1 16.98| 49 0:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
2| 10.61 0.47 a Back of sign 6.37
A
{ (4
©| 11.28 | 0.43 a i 5.70
L J
A Large pipe goes under
| road followed by access
x| 11.47 0.19 // to viewing platform on 5.51
| left
A
Access to boreholes
2| 11.69 0.22 ] and inner viewing 5.29
platform
L J
A
2 12.21 0.52 . Start of armco 4.77
L J




Section/

RS-3: Grafningur / Hengill

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 52
1/ 1 16.98| 49 0:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Access to water storage
tanks
s 12.42 0.21 @ /\ 4.56
®
A
5| 12,77 0.35 f Back of sign 4.21
A
s 13.20| 0.42 & 3.79
A
Back of si
v 13.41 0.22 $ ) P::ki:g Salrgena on right 3.57
/\
| 13,57 0.16 g 4 3.41
# 13.86 0.29 i Back of sign 3.12




Section/

RS-3: Grafningur / Hengill

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 53
11 16.98| 49 0:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
© 14.16 | .31 & 2.82
®
A
Pipe comes out of the
«| 14.63 0.46 . ground on the left 2.36
®
«2| 14,97 0.35 ) I Bend in pipe on left 2.01
A
| 15.93 0.96 . 1.05
L ]
A
« 16.29| .36 a 0.69
L ]
A
s 16.47 0.18 —— Cross over pipe 0.51
L ]




Page

ection/ . . " .
: CL:g RS-3: Grafningur / Hengill D'(SI:::')ce A(‘:(:?/e:)d (h;':'n;) 54
1/1 16.98| 49 0:21
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
| 16,91 0.44 0.97
Far end of green hut
7 16.98 0.06 O End of regularity 0.00
Do not zero trip
Keep trip running




“ta” | Rs-3: Grafningur / Hengill Ditance | Auspeed | mme 5;
1/1 RS-4: Hafravatn vestur 11.84| 51 0:14
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A Far end of green hut is
the end of regularity
1] 16.98 | ©0.00 1o 11.84
Do not zero the trip
® Keep trip running
A
1| 19.80 | 2.82 A 9.02
®
4 /0\
. 22,13 2.33 & = 6.69
®
! /N\
5| 23.56 | 1.42 A —— 5.26
®
! /N
¢ 24.29| @.73 & —— 4.53
®
A
s| 25.46 | 1.17 A 3.36
®




Section/ . ) i i Page
L:g RS-3: Grafningur / Hengill D'(SI:::;“ A(‘:(;f/e;d (hL'::;) 5&

1/1 RS-4: Hafravatn vestur 11.84| 51 0:14

# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

o 28.48 | 3.02 Cattle grid 0.34
Regularity start

1| 28.82 | 0.34 7 vellow post after 0.00
cattle grid.




“e” | RS-4: Hafravatn vestur Pistance | Avapeed | ime ey
11 10.50 53 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
@ Start of regularity
1 0.00| 0.00 Self starting 10.50
@ Zero trip at regularity
start sign
GPS:
64° 06.498N
21° 34.855W
A
| @.47 | .47 - A 10.03
®
4 /)
| e.75| 0.28 & 9.75
o
+  1.00 0.25 . End of armco 9.50
| 1.41 0.4 & a 9.09

-
BLINDHED




Section/

RS-4: Hafravatn vestur

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 58
11 10.50 53 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
¢ 1.65| 0.24 & " 8.85
[ ]
A
71 1.80 0.15 - Track 8.70
®
A
s 2.00 0.20 @ 8.50
A /A
of  2.27 0.28 I» Track 8.23
A
0 2.48 0.20 B Track 8.02
®
A
u 2.69 0.22 Yellow salt bin on left 7.81
®




Section/

RS-4: Hafravatn vestur

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 59
1/1 10.50 53 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
2 2.83| 0.14 2 éﬁ, 7.67
Take
- 3.02 0.19 @ ' E—O Tarmac ends 7.48
A
u 3,29 0.27 — Track 7.22
[ ]
A
3.5 | .27 & 6.94
[ ]
A
16 3.75 90.19 i Back of sign 6.75
[ ]
5| 4.15| 0.40 ] [ 6.35
g
Single width bridge




Section/ i i Page
ng RS-4: Hafravatn vestur D'(s;fn")ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;'::;) 65
1/1 10.50 53 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
s 4,387 0.24 = Back of sign 6.11
[ ]
‘ Track with green gate
and sign on gate.
s 4.59 | 0.20 Sen: 5.91
° ° | Holtasel °
Brekkukot
b Dyjadalur
0 4,86 0.27 & @ 5.4
‘ Parking area on right.
Signpost: Utivistarsvaedi
2 5,23 0.37 _— skata 5.27
Hafravatni (scout
® center)
2 5.58 0.35 — Access to lake 4.92
[ ]
Gated tracks on
a 5.85| 0.27 . Sated fac 4.65
[ ]




Sei::“/ RS-4: Hafravatn vestur Di(s;:‘")ce A(\;(::a/ehe)d (hr:"':;) 6Paie
1/1 10.50 53 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
2 6.18 0.33 * Back of sign 4.32
[ ]
A
Drainage pipe
” 6.50 0.32 * sticking out on right 4.00
[ ]
2% 6.76 0.26 { Access to lake 3.74
A
Gated tracks on left
27 6.95 0.19 - Track on right 3.55
Tarmac starts
[ ]
A
»w 7.16 0.21 _ Sign: Disarhéll 3.34
[ ]
A
2 7.55 0.39 ’ Back of sign 2.95




Section/

RS-4: Hafravatn vestur

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 62
1/1 10.50| 53 | ©:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Give Way
Take
@ o
©  7.72 | 0.17 | 2.78
Gravel starts
! A
5 7.94 | 0.22 ) 2.56
®
A
£ 8.13 90.19 = Electric hut on left 2.37
[ ]
33 8.35 0.22 Tarmac starts 2.15
34 8.62 0.27 ] Electric hut on left 1.88
®
A
s 8.84 0.22 | Sign: Sélbakki 1.66




Section/

RS-4: Hafravatn vestur

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 63

1/1 10.50 53 0:12

# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A

36 9.02 0.18 u Electric hut on left 1.48
®
A

37 9.29 0.27 & Sign: Ulfarsfell 1.21
[ ]

x| 9.48 | 0.19 I% 1.03

[200m |

A

39 9.64 0.16 | = Sign: Akurholt 0.86
[ ]
A

© 10,12 0.48 = Electric hut on right 0.38
®
f

4| 10.50 | 0.38 ‘ 0.00
® End of regularity




Section/ ) Distance | Avspeed Time Page
Leg RS-4: Hafravatn vestur (km) (km/h) (hhemm) 64
1/1 TC-2: Charging at ON after consumption leg 5.33| 25 0:13
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Continu forward from
1 0.00 0.00 ‘ the end of RS-4 to the 5.13
next tulip
f/ Q \\
| )
A /,//
5 0.09 0.00 ? I Continue until 5.13
you come to a Keep
Right sign on the left
Zero trip at this sign
| e.24| 0.24 \/ Keep right 4.89
Take 2nd exit
4 0.49 0.25 ﬂ—‘ ’7 4.64
5 0.69 0.20 —$ Take 1st exit 4.44




Set::“/ RS-4: Hafravatn vestur Di(s:nn)ce “\(‘:::/e:)d (h"r::':“:n) 6Pa§e
1/1 TC-2: Charging at ON after consumption leg 5.33 25 0:13

# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
6 0.83 0.14 é Take 1st exit 4.30
7 0.98 0.15 —$ Take 1st exit 4.15
8 1.19 0.21 | Take| Lambhagavegur | 3.94
| 1.69| @.50 jP-» Take | Reynisvatnsvegur | 3.44
o 2.13| 0.4 'B Take | pistid | 3.00
u 2.30 | 0.17 ' Take | Vinlandsleid | 2.83




Section/
Leg

1/1

RS-4: Hafravatn vestur

Distance
(km) (km/h)

Av speed Time
(hh:mm)

TC-2: Charging at ON after consumption leg

5.33| 25 0:13

Page

66

#

TOTAL | PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

12

3.22 | 0.92

Take ot

1.91

13

4.48  1.27

Measurement taken
at stop line

@

0.65

14

4.97 | 0.49

15

5.9 | 0.12

Take [ breunat |

Take| Baejarhals

0.16

0.04

16

5.33| 0.24

Turn towards ON
headquarters and then
towards the main
carpark

TC-2

Hand in your timecard

Please look at drawing
and notes on the
following page

0.00




Section/
Leg ON Headquarters
1/1 Route at end of leg in ON Headquarters

Page

67

Please follow marshals instructions and arrows to go to the Parc Fermé and the charging area.

Please note that Hydrogen powered cars will be escorted to the filling station by marshalls under the
supervision of the scrutineers. After filling they will be escorted back to ON Headquarters and Parc

Fermé.

E Entryst‘o Easement L] |
7 . PF & charging |
« - B
L % 4 J
-

by (3

= )
e (e )
=] -
f

Entry to
nidlevel

Fermé and
charging

The red line shows the route along the car park at ON Headquarters.

The cars will be charged for 4:30 in order to get energy figures for the consumption leg.

The first car will start section 2, leg 2 as defined in the timeschedule.

Parc Fermé opens 15 minutes prior to departure.




SECL::;"/ ON Headquarters
2/2 -
Route at begining of leg from ON Headquarters

Page

68

Please follow marshals instructions and arrows to go to the top level car park from Parc Fermé and
charging.

Cars will be started for Leg 2 as stated in the timeschedule in the ceremonial start of the event.

Prior to legs.1, 2 and 3 cars
will be held in Parc Fermé in
this building where charging
will be available.

Cars will be moved from Parc

Fermé to the top.leve,l_\carpark
prior to the start'of tHése legs.

i

\
Zero trip att
Give Way|

The green line shows the route along the car park at ON Headquarters from the top level car park.




Section/ ) . Distance | Av speed Time Page
Leg TC-3: ON Start of section 2, leg 2 (km) (km/h) (hhemm) 69
2/2 , ) .
RS-5: Vatnsleysustrénd vestur 26.25| 45 0:35
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
1| 0.00| 0.00 26.25
Zero trip at the
Give Way sign
| 0.00 0.00 " s 26.25
64° 07.187N
21° 48.124W
ignore [ Birunas
3| 0.20| 0.20 26.05
E Move into the left lane
after the traffic lights
Be in either the left or
middle lane when you
reach the traffic lights.
Take
heading towards
| e.44| .23 B Breidholt 25.82
After joining
Hofdabakki the road
changes to single lane
s 1.38| 0.95 © - 24.87
Take




Section/

TC-3: ON Start of section 2, leg 2

Distance

Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 70
2/2 RS-5: Vatnsleysustrénd vestur 26.25| 45 0:35
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
6 1.77 0.39 <Ig 24.48
The two middle lanes
go across the junction
71 2.33 0.56 23.92
E Be in the right hand
lane of those two
Take 1st exit
| 2,57 0.24 23.68
Merge with carrigeway
o 2.88| .31 23.37
Take middle lane
o 9.16| 6.28 I 17.10
ul 9,33 0.18 IE 16.92




Section/

2/2

TC-3: ON Start of section 2, leg 2

Distance Av speed Time
(km) (km/h) (hh:mm)

RS-5: Vatnsleysustrond vestur

26.25| 45 0:35

Page

71

#

TOTAL

PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

12

9.53

0.20

I

16.72

13

9.92

0.39

-

Take

37 Keflavik [41] >

16.33

10.67

0.75

4}

Take 2nd exit

[41] Keflavik 37 >

15.58

10.92

0.25

L
-@

Please note: You are
entering a roadworks
area for the next 3km

There may be
temporary speed
restriction that apply

15.33

16

15.04

4.12

g

The 80km/h sign
follows sign indicating
End of town

11.21




SECL:;"/ TC-3: ON Start of section 2, leg 2 Di(s':::')ce A(‘:(;f/e:)d (hr:"':‘;) 7Pa§e
2/2 RS-5: Vatnsleysustrénd vestur 26.25| 45 0:35
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
v 19.71| 4.67 l 6.55
Road changes to a dual
carrigeway
Leave dual carrigeway
s 25,74 | 6.03 Follow 0.51
[420] Vatnsleysustrond
Take 1st exit
| 25.95 | 0.21 e 0.30
[420] Vatrsleysustrind
Regularity starts beside
last lightpole on right




Sei::“/ RS-5: Vatnsleysustrond vestur Di(s;::')ce A(‘;(:f/ehe)d (hLi::em) 7Pa§e
2/2 10.77 54 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Start of regularity
opposite last lightpole
on right
| 0.0 ©.00 ® elfstarting 10.77
.
Zero trip at regularity
start sign
GPS:
64° 00.518N
21° 12.602W
2 1.42 1.42 - Sign: Vatnsleysubaeir 9.35
®
il 2.10 0.68 - Track 8.67
®
4 2.34 0.24 . Pole held down by stays 8.43
®
5 2.98 0.64 . Nice cairn on right 7.79
®




Section/ » i d i Page
Leg RS-5: Vatnsleysustrond vestur D'(s;fn")ce "\(‘:(:/ehe) (h;'::;) 74
2/2 10.77 54 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
. 3.26 9.28 White pole in front of 7.51
. . * rock face °
[ ]
Start of small concrete
7 4.02 0.76 - hut before track to 6.75
- farms.
[ ]
Signs:
Kalfatjarnarkirkja
8 4.43 0.41 = Kélfatjorn 6.34
Golfklubbur
Vatnsleysustrandar
Sign to footpath on left:
’ 4.92 0.50 = Pérustadastigur 5.85
[ ]
Sign: bérustadir
10 5.15 0.22 L= Track after small 5.62
l concrete hut
[ ]
n 5.37 0.22 — Sign: Landakot 5.49
[ ]




Sei::“/ RS-5: Vatnsleysustrénd vestur Di(s;::')ce A(‘;(:‘p/ehe)d (h.:;i::em) 7Pa§e
2/2 10.77 54 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
12 5.53 0.16 — Sign: Bergsstadir 5.25
®
A Signs:
Breidagerdi
s 5.78| .25 L reid 4.99
Audnar
[ ]
1 6.13 0.35 P:] ti‘isghn shaped like a blue 4.64
15 6.24 0.11 P:] Breidagerdi 4.53
Keep right
Bridal path on left with
sign:
s 6,38 | 0.14 V 4.39
Back of sign on left
: 6.55 0.17 'P:: Sign on right: Idavellir 4.22




set:;"/ RS-5: Vatnsleysustrond vestur Di(s;fn")ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i::;) ;aée
2/2 10.77 54 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
‘ Minna Knarrarnes
Nice and a bit grand
® 6.86 0.32 [ = entrance on the right 3.91
®
i 7.27 0.49 . Il;elzrge square concrete 3.51
ock
[ ]
o 7.44 0.17 _ Aslaksstadir 3.34
Sign: Narfakot
2 7.76 | 0.32 i 3.01
= Building on left
®
. Gate in fence with two
” 7.97 9.21 & concrete posts 2.80
[ ]
s 8.14| 0.17 | Nesb 2.63
[ ]




SECL::“/ RS-5: Vatnsleysustrénd vestur Di(s;::')ce A(‘;(:‘p/ehe)d (hr:"':‘;) ;a;e
2/2 10.77 54 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A Signs:
Nedri Brunnastadir
2% 8.55 0.49 — Efri Brunnastadir 2.23
Austurkot
® Tradarkot
Signs on right:
2 8.74 0.20 — Sudurkot 2.03
Seetun
[ ]
% 9.14 0.40 Sign: Skipholt 1.63
Access to carpark
7 9.52 0.38 | and picknick area 1.25
[ ]
5 9.69 0.17 @ g 1.08
[ ]
S 9.97 0.28 & Back of sign 0.80
[ ]




set:;"/ RS-5: Vatnsleysustrond vestur Di(s;fn")ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i::;) ;aée
2/2 10.77 54 0:12

# TOTAL | PARTIAL INFORMATION TO GO
30 1@.77 6.89 Regularity Ends @.@@

Large signs with

in them




Section/
Leg

2/2

RS-5: Vatnsleysustrond vestur

Distance Av speed Time
(km) (km/h) (hh:mm)

RS-6: Reykjanes

15.40| 52 0:18

Page

79

#

TOTAL

PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

cHiE

Continue from where
the regularity ends

0.00

0.00

0.16

0.16

Please remember to
zero trip at the Give
Way sign

Large signs with

)

15.490

15.24

0.54

0.38

g

14.86

1.31

0.77

Take 1% exit
Take

[41] Keflavik 14

14.09

1.64

0.33

Merge with dual
carrigeway
Speed limit is 90km/h

13.76




SECL:;"/ RS-5: Vatnsleysustrénd vestur Di(s'::'n")ce A(‘:(;f/e:)d (hr:"':‘;) 8Paée
2/2 | ps.6: Reykjanes 15.40| 52 | 0:18
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Take
| 4.46 | 2.82 [43] Grindavik 10.94
5= Blue Lagoon
’ 4.66 0.21 Take 3™ exit 10.74
@P Take
[43] Grindavik
Blue Lagoon
Take 2™ exit marked
s/ 5.03| 0.36 [43] Grindavik 10.37
Blue Lagoon
o 5.19| 0.17 10.21
@
A Fancy sign on both
sides announcing you
" 7.44 2.25 = ol are entering the town 7.96
of Grindavik
®
2 12.87 | 5.44 Take 2.53
* ° = ‘ [426] Blue Lagoon ‘ M




Set::“/ RS-5: Vatnsleysustrond vestur Di(s::)ce "\(‘:::/e:)d (hr::;) 8Paie
2/2 | ps.6: Reykjanes 15.40| 52 | 0:18
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
5| 13,10 | 0.22 2.31
Ignore access to the
Blue Lagoon car park
% 15.40 | 2.31 ? 0.00
Regularity starts beside
the 70km/hr speed sign.




Section/
Leg

RS-6: Reykjanes

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 82
2/2 31.65| 63 0:30
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
@ Start of regularity
opposite the 70km/hr
speed sign on right
)| 0.0 0.00 alla elfstarting 31.05
Zero trip at regularity
start sign
GPS:
63° 52.955N
22° 27.474W
A
:| 0.58| 0.58 e 30.47
®
A
Pipe underneath road
3 1.64 1.97 —— with access road on 29.41
both sides
®
A
4 2.11 0.47 A Back of sign 28.94
o
®
A
! 2.67| 0.56 & 28.38
®




Section/

RS-6: Reykjanes

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 83

2/ 2 31.05 63 0:30

#  TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A

6 3.08 0.41 — Pipe under road 27.97
3
. @

7 3.23] 0.15 @ 27.82
3

8 3.47 0.24 ! Back of sign 27.59

° 3.83 0.37 i Back of sign 27.22
3
A

o 4.0 0.27 + prsipatherossine | 26.95
®

s 4.67| 0.58 T Take 26.38




Section/

RS-6: Reykjanes

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 84

2/ 2 31.05 63 0:30

# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
‘ Blue sign:

— NRTF
2 5.05| 0.37 = T ik 26.00
Fjarskiptastod
®
A
80) |o O

s 5.9 0.2 2 ‘ 25.76
[ ]

u 6,17 0.88 % Cattle grid 24.88
A

15 6.92 90.75 | Ignore track 24.13
[ ]

16 7.16 90.25 - Ignore track 23.89
[ ]
A

vl 7.67 0.50 Ignore track 23.38
[ ]




Section/

Leg RS-6: Reykjanes

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 85
2/2 31.05| 63 | ©:30
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
18 8.46 90.79 % Pipes under road 22.59
@ Cattle grid
s 8.64| 0.18 s S ot et | 22.42
grid.
A
= 8.93| 0.29 Ié 22.12
g
A
2 9,52 0.59 - Back of sign 21.53
®
A
2| 10.16 | 0.64 i ) 20.89
®
A
= 10.49 | 0.33 Sign: 20.56
. . & Hafrannséknarstofnum °
®




Section/

Leg RS-6: Reykjanes

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 86
2/ 2 31.05 63 0:30

# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
(60) 1

« 10.67 | ©.18 e 20.38
®
A

s 10.83 | 0.16 ¢ Sign: Samherji 20.22
®

% 11.57 0.74 I» Ignore track 19.48
A

v 12.52| 0.95 A 18.53
®
(65) |

= 12.86 0.35 A Back of sign 18.19
®
A

» 13.81 0.94 | Ignore track 17.24
®




Section/

Leg RS-6: Reykjanes

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 87
2/2 31.05| 63 0:30

# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A

w0 14,59 0.78 see Poles missing a sign 16.46
[ ]
A

a1 15,03 0.44 e Pipe under road 16.92
®

2| 15.65 0.62 I. Large rock formation 15.49
6e) 1

2 16.09 | 0.43 8 14.97
®
A

| 17.41 | 1.32 § Back of sign 13.64
®
A

s 17.81 0.40 = ] Sign: Gunnuhver 13.24
®




Section/

Leg RS-6: Reykjanes

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 88
2/2 31.05 63 0:30
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
s 18.11 0.30 | Ignore track 12.94
[ ]
A
w7 18.41 0.30 - Ignore gated track 12.64
[ ]
= 18.57 0.16 Ignore track 12.49
Sign: Reykjanesviti
(78
s 19.06 | 0.49 | D 12.00
A
Large lava
o 20.12| 1.07 . Large lva 10.93
[ ]
I P
P|
< 20.56 0.44 i 10.49
[ ]




W | RS-6: Reykjanes Distance | Muspeed | e 8’*59
2/2 31.05 63 0:30
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
2| 21.02 0.47 ! Back of sign 10.03
[ ]
Strange looking silver
sl 22.05 1.92 . ball on top of a metal 9.00
pole
[ ]
Sign:
Bru milli heimsalfa
“ 23.01 0.96 = Please refrain from 8.04
going to the Bridge
Between Continents
s 24.96| 1.9 7 6.09
[ ]
| 25,44 0.47 ¥ Back of sign 5.62
[ ]
v 26.60 1.17 Isgpr;c;ree track or parking 4.45




Section/

Leg RS-6: Reykjanes

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 99
2/2 31.05 63 0:30
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
@) | P
P

| 27.08 0.48 ] 3.97
[ ]
A

s 27.45 0.37 _ ] Access to fish farm 3.60
[ ]

s 28.34 0.89 & Sign: Junkaragerdi 2.71
82) 1

a1 28.73 0.39 . Timber pylon 2.32
[ ]
A

2| 29,06 0.33 . Timber pylon 1.99
[ ]
A

s 29,77 0.71 . Timber pylon 1.28
[ ]




Section/

Leg RS-6: Reykjanes

Distance Av speed Time
(km) (km/h) (hh:mm)

2/2

31.05| 63 0:30

Page

91

# TOTAL

PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

= 30.34

90.57

O

Sign: Hafnir

0.71

) 31.05

0.71

Fancy rocks structures
on both sides
announcing the road to
the town of Hafnir

End of regularity

Remember to zero trip
at the junction

0.00




Section/

2/2

RS-6: Reykjanes

Distance
(km)

Av speed Time
(km/h) (hh:mm)

RS-7: Vatnsleysustrond austur

19.77| 56 0:25

Page

92

#

TOTAL

PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

0.00

0.00

the

Fancy rocks structures
on both sides
announcing the road to

town of Hafnir

Remember to zero trip
at the junction

19.77

7.26

7.26

-

12.51

7.47

0.22

-em-@

Take

Reykjavik 45 >

[44] Njarovik 3 >

12.30

8.43

0.95

Take 1** exit marked:

[41] Reykjavik 41 >

11.34

«

17.56

9.13

Come off dual
carrigeway

Take

2.22




"l |RS6: Reykjanes Ditance | Auspeed | mme 9§
2/2 RS-7: Vatnsleysustrénd austur 19.77 56 0:25
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
s| 17.79 0.23 I 1.99
) Take 3" exit
Take
GP Take 2™ exit
7 18.11 0.32 Take 1.66
| 19.01 | 0.99 I@ A .77
i
Large signs with
°| 19.39 | 0.38 dle inthem 0.39
o 19.54 | 0.15 = Take: 9.23
Large signs with
s 19.77 | 0.23 1 I > % 0.00
Regularity starts
between them




Section/
Leg

2/2

RS-7: Vatnsleysustrond austur

Distance Av speed Time
(km) (km/h) (hh:mm)

10.76 | 54 0:12

Page

TOTAL

PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

0.00

0.00

0.03

0.03

0.07

0.4

(59

1|ek

Start of regularity
between the large blue
signs on both sides.

Self starting
Zero trip opposite large

blue signs on both
sides.

GPS:
63° 55.155N
22° 22.562W

10.76

10.73

10.69

0.34

0.27

Fence comes in both
sides of the road
perpedicular to it.

10.42




Sei::“/ RS-7: Vatnsleysustrond austur Di(s;:‘")ce A(‘:(:f/ehe)d (h.:;i::em) 9Pa§e
2/ 2 10.76 54 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
/N
s| 0.77 0.43 9.99
A
@ Then keep left
6 1.23 0.45 P Access to parking area 9.53
N
| 1.1 e.38 Y/ Sign: Siphot 9.15
¢ 1.77 | 0.16 IA @ 8.99
@ Signs:
o 1.99 0.21 = Sudurkot 8.78
Seetun
1o 2.32 0.33 .I A big plastic tub 8.44




set:;"/ RS-7: Vatnsleysustrond austur Di(s;::')ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i:':'n;) gpaée

2/2 10.76 54 0:12

# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A

1 2.60 0.28 =] Sign: Nesbu 8.16
[ ]
A

— Sign on left: Narfakot

. 3.00 9.49 -1 Track on right 7.76
[ ]

13 3.31 0.31 = Sign: Aslaksstadir 7.46
A

14 3.48 0.17 . Concrete pillar 7.28
[ ]
A

15 3.78 0.30 = Sign: Hellur 6.98
[ ]
A

16 3.89 0.11 = ] Sign: Minna Knarrannes 6.87
[ ]




Sei::“/ RS-7: Vatnsleysustrond austur Di(s;::')ce A(‘;(:f/ehe)d (h.:;i::em) 9Pa;e
2/2 10.76 54 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
o 4.20| 0.41 & 6.57
[ ]
A
v 4.51 0.31 = ] Sign: Breidagerdi 6.25
[ ]
— Sign that looks like a
s 4.62 ©.11 Sign tha 6.14
@ A
19 4.85 0.24 . Electric junction box 5.91
[ ]
A
Signs: Breidagerdi
o 4.97 0.11 = Hofdi 5.80
Audnar
[ ]
A
2z 5.22 0.26 = ] Sign: Bergsstadir 5.54




set:;"/ RS-7: Vatnsleysustrond austur Di(s;fnn)ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i::;) 9Pa§e
2/2 10.76 54 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
2 5.55 0.33 . Big cairn on right 5.21
[ ]
A
2 6.14 0.60 Drainage pipe sticking 4.62
: : * out on the right .
[ ]
2 6.490 0.25 Il: Sign: Stadarborg 4.36
A
— Signs: Bakki
= 6.71 0.31 ] Litlibaer 4.05
[ ]
A
Manhole plus two
* 7.40 9.69 * yellow poles 3.36
[ ]
A
2 7.75 0.35 . Cairn 3.01
[ ]




SECL::“/ RS-7: Vatnsleysustrond austur Di(s;::')ce A(‘;(:f/ehe)d (hr:"':‘;) 9Pa§
2/2 10.76 54 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
8 7.87 0.12 | Parking place 2.89
[ ]
A
Pole with stays on a
| 8.39| 0.52 c Pole 2.37
[ ]
0 8.64 0.25 «I Track 2.12
Sign:
” 9.32 0.68 {D Vatnsleysustrandarbaejir 1.44
End of regularity at
2| 10.76 1.44 (‘P speed sign 0.00




Section/
Leg

2/2

RS-7: Vatnsleysustrond austur

Distance Av speed Time
(km) (km/h) (hh:mm)

RS-8: Hvaleyrarvatn

13.95| 50 0:18

Page

100

#

TOTAL | PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

Continue along the
road

Trip to be zeroed at
round-about coming

up.

0.00 | 0.00

Zero trip at entry
to roundabout

Take 2™ exit
Take

[41] Reykjavik 26

13.95

0.18| 0.18

Take 3™ exit
Take

[41] Reykjavik 26

13.77

0.45| 0.27

4?
*H?
\

Merge with dual
carrigeway traffic
Speed limit is 90km/h

13.50

6.73 | 6.28

o>
o>

A
D

sign both sides of the
road with blinking
yellow warning lights

7.22

o

11.29 | 4.56

™~

|
|

Hafnarfjoraur

2.66




Section/

RS-7: Vatnsleysustrond austur

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 1@1
2/2 | rsg: Hvaleyrarvatn 13.95| 50 | @:18
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Take
71 11.66 0.37 Blafjoll 2.29
5= Krysuvik
| 11.86| 0.20 I 2.10
s 12.4 0.19 ?» Take 1% exit 1.91
Take 2™ exit
vl 12.62 0.58 Take 1.33
ul 12.81 0.19 I 1.14
2| 13.42 | 0.61 e T 0.53




Section/ . i d i Page
Leg RS-7: Vatnsleysustrond austur D';:::;“ A(‘:(;f/e; (hL'::;) 102
2/2 | gs.g: tvaleyrarvatn 13.95| 50 | 0:18
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
s 13.69 | 0.27 Take 1% exit 0.26
Access road to electrical
substation
#) 13.95 0.26 Start of regularity on 0.00
the just past the access
road




Section/ . Distance | Avspeed Time Page
Leg RS-8: Hvaleyrarvatn tkm) tkm/h) (hhemm) 103
2/2 12.21 57 0:13
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
@ Start of regularity just
after access road to
electric substation
1 0.00 0.00 ® 12.21
This is a self start
Zero trip opposite sign
GPS:
64° 02.343N
21° 58.617W
2 0.15 0.15 - Ignore road 12.06
[ ]
Blue sign:
’ 0.31 0.16 0 Hamranesflugvollur 11.%
[ ]
| e71| e.m £ 11.50
[ ]
Large orange
| 0.97| 0.26 > e 11.24
[ ]




Section/

RS-8: Hvaleyrarvatn

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 104
2/2 12.21 57 0:13
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
s/  1.38 0.41 o Large blue sign 10.83
(39
28 1
71 1.60 | 0.22 $ 10.61
® Access to model
airplane airport
A
s 1.88 0.28 | Access to carpark 10.33
®
‘ Tarmac ends
s 2.88 1.00 - 9.33
®
1o 2.56 | -0.33 n Small green hut 9.65
u 2.89 0.33 Access to small jetty 9.32




ramp, which is a

Sei::“/ RS-8: Hvaleyrarvatn Di(s;:‘")ce A(‘:(:/ehe)d (h.:;i::;) 1@Pa§e

2/2 12.21 57 0:13

# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

2 3.08| 0.18 A 4‘l 9.14
Access to large carpark

. 3.19 0.11 ‘\7 The access is wide 9.03

14 3.36 0.17 P Ignore track 8.85

15 3.49 0.13 4 Ignore tracks 8.72
Give Way

s 3.70| .21 e gins 8.51

%
17 3 88 e 18 % Road narrows over 8 33

bridal path




Section/ . Distance | Avspeed Time Page
Leg RS-8: Hvaleyrarvatn (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 106
2/2 12.21 57 0:13
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
s 4,07 0.19 ) 7 % 8.14
4 Road narrows over
ramp, which is a
bridal path
v 4,73 0.66 ) 7 % 7.48
‘ Road narrows over
ramp, which is a
bridal path
0 4,85 0.12 ! 7 ? 7.36
¢ Road narrows over
ramp, which is a
bridal path
2z 5.24 0.39 Take 1% exit 6.98
Bridal path
| 5.47 | 0.23 1 s road 6.74
[ ]
= 5.69 | 0.22 @ T 6.52
[ ]




*we” | Rs-8: Hvaleyrarvatn Di(s;:‘")ce A(‘:(:‘p/ehe)d (hr::‘;) 1 epa;e
2/2 12.21 57 0:13
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
2 6.05 0.36 | Access to bridal path 6.16
[ ]
A
2 6.29 0.24 - Access to field 5.92
[ ]
2% 6.64 0.34 In Large Green sign 5.58
Large white signs at the
entrace to Oddur
golf course
7 7.10 0.46 5.11
A
28 7.58 0.49 | Access to bridal path 4.63
®
A
»  8.10 0.52 4.11

> |




set:;"/ RS-8: Hvaleyrarvatn Di(s;::')ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i:'n;) 15;
2/2 12.21 57 0:13
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
0 8.46 9.36 Back of sign 3.75
° ° $ Red pole on right °
[ ]
A
Car park on left
. 8.77 0.30 ] Bridal path on right 3.45
[ ]
4 ; .
Access to car park with
. 9.46 0.790 k]] the signs at either entry 2.75
= Ignore sign:
s 9.61| 0.14 7/ <2 Gardabeer [41][412] 2.60
@ @
« 9,66 | 0.05 8 & 2.55
s 10.08 0.42 <I Ignore track 2.13




Section/

Leg RS-8: Hvaleyrarvatn

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 109
2/2 12.21 57 0:13
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
6 10.29 0.21 - Large green sign 1.92
[ ]
A
v 10.66 0.36 - lgnore track 1.56
[ ]
(40) |»
s 11.08 0.43 $ 1.13
A
L4
»| 11.49 0.41 A 0.72
Large green sign
® on right
A
« 11.62 0.13 = Sign: Sprettur 0.59
[ ]
@ 12.21 0.59 Regularity ends at 0.00
entrance to round-
about
Remember to zero the
trip there.




Section/ ) Distance | Avspeed Time Page
Leg RS-8: Hvaleyrarvatn (k) (km/h) (hhemm) 110

2/2 TC-4: ON Headquarters for overnigth Parc Fermé | 8.27 | 33 0:15

# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Remember to zero the

1 0.00 0.00 trip at the entrance to 8.27
the roundabout.

;| 0.30| 0.30 J? Take the 2" exit 7.97

;| 0.56| 0.26 J? Take the 2" exit 7.71

+ 0.78| 0.22 J? Take the 2% exit 7.49

5 1.26 0.48 4(§7 Take the 2™ exit 7.01

¢/ 1.81| .55 J? Take the 2° exit 6.46




Section/

RS-8: Hvaleyrarvatn

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 111
2/2 TC-4: ON Headquarters for overnigth Parc Fermé | 8.27 33 0:15
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
| 2.07| 0.26 ¢-> Take 1 exit 6.20
e
8 2.44 | 0.37 : 5.83
s 3.29 0.85 I 4.98
?
o 3,96 0.67 : 4.31
Take 2™ exit
5 4.46 | 0.49 4-(F sign 3.81
Q
2| 4,62 0.16 § 6 3.66
a3




SECL:;"/ RS-8: Hvaleyrarvatn Di(s':::')ce A(‘:(;f/e:)d (hr:"':‘;) 1;;
2/2 TC-4: ON Headquarters for overnigth Parc Fermé | 8.27 | 33 0:15
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Sign:
13 5.34 0.73 Hadegismoéar 2.93
= Baejarhals
« 5.58| .24 59 2.69
Take 3" exit
Take 1% exit
s 6.07 | 0.50 ¢-> S Lo | 2.20
s 6.52| 0.45 ¢ Take 2% exit 1.75
vl 6.85 0.33 ' 1.42
s 7,12 0.27 ~I> 1.15




Section/
Leg

2/2

RS-8: Hvaleyrarvatn

Distance Av speed Time
(km) (km/h) (hh:mm)

TC-4: ON Headquarters for overnigth Parc Fermé

8.27| 33 0:15

Page

113

#

TOTAL

PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

19

7.24

0.12

Give Way

1.03

18

7.43

0.19

Measurement taken
at stop line

@

0.84

19

7.92

0.49

Take [ Birunas 7|

0.35

20

8.04

0.12

Take| Baejarhals

0.23

21

8.27

0.23

Turn towards ON
headquarters and then
towards the main
carpark

TC-4

Hand in your timecard

Please look at drawing
and notes on the
following page

section 2 /leg 2

0.00




Section/ Page

Leg ON Headquarters 114
2/2

Route at end of leg in ON Headquarters

Please follow marshals instructions and arrows to go to the overnight Parc Fermé and the charging area

Please note that Hydrogen powered cars will be escorted to the filling station by marshalls under the
supervision of the scrutineers. After filling they will be escorted back to ON Headquarters and Parc
Fermé

1 d

Entry to basement| H 1
- PF & charging |

| 75 0| 1
i l -

I\
{c)

Entry to
‘midlevel
PF & charging

—} ! ==Continue
-— Afrom here
to Parc -
Fermé and
charging

The red line shows the route along the car park at ON Headquarters.

The cars will be charged overnight
The first car will start section 3, leg 3 as defined in the timeschedule

Parc Fermé opens 15 minutes prior to departure




Section/ Page

Leg ON Headquarters 115

3/3 Route at begining of leg 3 from ON Headquarters

Please follow marshals instructions and arrows to go to the top level car park from Parc Fermé and
charging.

Cars will be started for Leg 3 as stated in the timeschedule

Prior to legs.1, 2 and 3 cars
will be held in Parc Fermé in
this building where charging
will be available.

Cars will be moved fro‘rh Parc
Fermé to the top Ievetcarpark f
prior to the start'of these legs.

\
Zero trip at!
Give Way!

sign

The green line shows the route along the car park at ON Headquarters from the top level car park.



Section/ . i i Page
L:g TC-5: Start of section 3, leg 3 D'(s;::')ce A(‘:(:f/e:)d (hL'::;) 11é

3/3 RS-9: Hafravatn austur 5.79| 36 0:10

# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

1 0.00| 0.00 5.79
Give way

| 0.00| 0.00 toin main foad 5.79
Remember to zero trip

| 0.20| 0.20 B Take [ Bitrundis | 5.59
Road changes name

4 0.56 0.36 from Bitruhals to 5.23
Grjéthéls in the bend

5| 0.80 0.24 genie [ 4.99
Merge with dual

’ 1.04 0.24 carrigeway 4.75




Pt | TC-5: Start of section 3, leg 3 Di(s:nn)ce A(‘:::/e:)d (h.'r::':“:n) 1 ]P-a;e

3/3 RS-9: Hafravatn austur 5.79 36 0:10

# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Take 2™ exit

7 3 . 53 2 . 49 4¢—> 2 . 26

8 3.94 0.41 ?—» Take 1% exit 1.85

s 4.46| 0.53 ' Take 1.33
Take 2™ exit

Y48 e & Take 1.14

1 4.8 | 0.15 & Take 2 exit 9.99

12 4,95 0.15 &— Take 2™ exit 0.84




Section/ . i i Page
L:g TC-5: Start of section 3, leg 3 D'(s':::')ce A(‘:(;f/e:)d (hL'::‘;) 11§
3/3 RS-9: Hafravatn austur 5.79 36 0:10
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Take 1% exit
B 5.12 0.17 Take 0.67
u 5,40 | 0.28 Keep left 0.39
s 579 .39 3 (50 0.00
Regularity starts
beside sign




Section/ i © Page
ng RS-9: Hafravatn austur D':I::‘r')ce A(‘;(:‘p/ehe)d (h.:":"':‘em) 11 5
3/3 10.00 51 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Regularity starts beside
the traffic sign
1 0.00 0.00 @ § This is a self start 10.00
Zero trip when
beside sign
GPS:
64° 8.179N
21° 43.602W
2 0.18 0.18 = Sign: Birkihlid 9.82
3 0.37 0.18 * Back of sign 9.64
[ ]
4 0.87 0.51 = Sign: Akurholt 9.13
[ ]
s|1.23 0.36 /4 Sign: Ulfarsfell 8.77
[ ]




set:;"/ RS-9: Hafravatn austur Di(s;fn")ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i::;) 1;5

3/3 10.00 51 0:12

# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A

s| 1.45 0.22 | Track 8.55
®
A

71 1.66 0.21 = | Sign: Sélbakki 8.34
®

s 1.88 0.22 . Electric hut 8.12

of  2.16 0.28 4 Tarmac ends 7.84
®
A

10 2.38 0.22 n Electric hut 7.62
®

4 2,57 0.19 . 7.43

Tarmac starts




Sei::“/ RS-9: Hafravatn austur Di(s;:‘")ce A(‘:(:f/ehe)d (h.:;i::em) 12Paie

3/3 10.00 51 0:12

# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

— Tarmac starts

° 2.72| @.15 e 7.28

s 2,94 0.22 I 7.06
Postbox on right

H 3.31 0.37 % Multiple signs on left 6.69
Signpost for hikers

® 3.72 0.41 P:z Access to water 6.28

6 4,31 0.60 I A A 5.69
Track with iron gate on
right

Y 4.53 0.22 Track to summer house >.47
on left




Section/ i i Page
ng RS-9: Hafravatn austur D'(s;fn")ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;'::;) 125
3/3 10.00| 51 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
‘ Parking area for hikers
on left
° 4.93 9.49 0 Sign: Skograektarfélag 5.07
Mosfellsbaejar
®
‘ Parking area on left.
Signpost: Utivistarsvaedi
? 5.26 9.33 0 skata Hafravatni 4.74
(scout center)
[ ]
o 5,48 0.22 IA @ 4.52
‘ Track with green gate
and sign on gate.
x| 5.91| 0.43 Sen: 4.10
° ° [ Holtasel °
Brekkukot
L4 Dyjadalur
= 6.11| ©.20 ] [ 3.89
® Single width bridge
s 6.75 0.64 a 3.25
[ ]




Section/ i 1 Page
ng RS-9: Hafravatn austur D':I::‘r')ce A(‘;(:f/ehe)d (h.:":"':‘em) 12;
3/3 10.00 51 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Track coming in from
u 7.00 0.25 2 the left 3.00
Sign: Hamrabrekka
Tarmac starts
Take
Take
s 7.48 2.52
w 7,92 2.08
Large sign: Dalur
27 8.21 0.29 - Big fence post in gate 1.79
[ ]
s 8.60 0.39 1.49
s A




Section/ i i Page
ng RS-9: Hafravatn austur D'(s;fn")ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;'::;) 122-
3/3 10.00| 51 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
‘ Gates with lions on top
Sign on left gate:
Lyngholl
»  8.86| 0.26 1 ynene 1.14
Sign on right:
L Arnarbol
Statue of a woman on a
© 9.09 | 0.23 . . 0.91
[ ]
— Brown timber sign:
2l 9.36 | 0.27 P - 0.64
R 9.71 0.35 P Track with red gate 0.29
s 10.01 0.31 -0.01
Regularity ends at
junction with bridal
path




Section/ . Distance | Av speed Time Page
RS-9: Hafravatn austur (km) (km/h) (hhemm) 125
3/3 | gs-10: prengsli/ Hraun 22.20| 58 | 0:23
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Move forward to the
intersection
Zero trip when joining
' 0.00 0.00 main road, where the 22.32
speed limit is 80km/h
Tarmac starts.
| 1.37| 1.37 20.96
Give Way
Take
| 1.66 | ©.29 veragerer U] 20.66
Please take care in
joining road #1
. 1.96 0.30 2 S 20.37
a3
®
A AN
| 2.63| 0.68 4 19.60
L J
Sign for borlakshofn
s| 15.18 | 12.55 p— Prepare to join the road 7.14
to porlakshofn
L J




Section/ ) Distance | Avspeed Time Page
RS-9: Hafravatn austur (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 126
3/3 | Rs10: prengsii/ Hraun 22.20| 58 | 0:23
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Leave road 1 for road
| 15.29 | e.11 r 39 to borldkshofn /.63
¢ 16.13 0.83 k Merge with road 39 6.19
o @9
o) 17.74 | 1.61 I! S 4.59
T .
(o]
Track leading to
ol 21.81 4.07 ., antennae and remote 0.51
e weather station
Regularity starts
midway between the
15" and 16" yellow
posts counting from the
ul 22.20 0.40 -l remote weather station 0.12
Please park as much to
the side as you can to
let traffic by




Section/
Leg

3/3

RS-10: Prengsli / Hraun

Distance
(km)

Av speed
(km/h)

Time
(hh:mm)

21.88

58

0:23

Page

127

TOTAL

PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

0.00

0.00

Regularity starts
midway between the
15" and 16™ yellow
posts counting from the
remote weather station

This is a self start

Zero trip at start

GPS:
63° 59.058N
21° 27.704W

21.88

2.64

2.64

Sign on cairn:
The Lava Tunnel

19.24

5.52

2.88

Cairn

16.36

6.33

0.81

Sign: Raufarhdlshellir

15.55




set:;"/ RS-10: Pbrengsli / Hraun Di(s;::')ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i:'n;) 1;;
3/ 3 21.88 58 0:23
TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
| 6.8 0.47 A A 15.08
A
End of pipe armco on
5 7.73 0.94 o right and wire armco 14.15
starts
[ ]
A
Sign on a cairn:
¢ 8.33 0.60 * The Lava Tunnel 13.55
[ ]
Ignore:
‘ [380] Hlidarendavegur 5 ‘
| 9.01| e.67 = A 12.87
A mim
I
- Take
¢ 9.40 0.39 @ 12.48
o
&




Section/

RS-10: Prengsli / Hraun

Distance Av speed Time

Page

e (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 129
3/ 3 21.88 58 0:23
TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
9 9.85 0.46 Track to summerhouse 12.03
A
o 10.03 0.18 . Gray metal box 11.85
[ ]
A
u 10.21 0.18 & Sign: Stéragerdi 11.67
[ ]
A
2| 10.68 0.47 | Gated track 11.20
[ ]
s 11.01 0.32 Track 10.88
Sign:
Fremri Grimslaekur
Ytri Grimslaekur
v 11.35 0.34 == Hraun 10.53
Tarmac end after the
turning




set:;"/ RS-10: Pbrengsli / Hraun Di(s;fn")ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i::;) 1;5
3/3 21.88 58 0:23
TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
s 11.69 9.34 $ Sign: Fremri 19.19
* * Grimslaekur *
'y
6] 12.06 0.37 . Sign: Ytri Grimslaekur 9.82
[ ]
A
vl 12.33 0.27 Track 9.55
[ ]
Tarmac starts
|_ Two postboxes on left
After turn a track
s 12.84 | 0.51 Alter tum 9.04
Tarmac ends
v 13,12 0.28 @ —] Track 8.76
L J
A
» 14.00 0.87 Track to a rock 7.89

storage area




W’ |RS-10: brengsli / Hraun Distance | Mvspeed | e | 1;;
3/3 21.88 58 0:23
TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Give Way

2| 14.76 0.76 ? 7.12
! Tarmac starts
A

2| 15,17 0.42 — Track to summerhouse 6.71
[ ]
A

s 15.35 0.18 . Gray metal box 6.53
[ ]

2 15,53 0.18 74 Sign: Stéragerdi 6.35
A

s 16.01 0.47 | Gated track 5.87
®
A

» 16.33 0.32 Track 5.55
®




Section/ . i i Page
ng RS-10: brengsli / Hraun D'(SI:::')& "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;':'n;) 135
3/3 21.88 58 0:23
TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Sign:
Fremri Grimslaekur
— Ytri Grimslaekur
7| 16.68 0.36 Hraun 5.20
Tarmac end after the
turning
% 17.02 9.33 L Sign: Fremri 4.86
° ° Grimslaekur °
» 17.38 0.37 S Sign: Ytri Grimslaekur 4.50
[ ]
0 17.65 0.26 Track 4.23
[ ]
2 18.18 9.53 @ Tarmac starts 3.70
* ° = Two postboxes on left *
Road between two
o posts.
Sign on right post
=z 18.30 0.12 / reads: Private road 3.58
ahead
Tarmac ends after gate




W’ |RS-10: brengsli / Hraun Distance | Mvspeed | e | 1;;
3/ 3 21.88 58 0:23
TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Access to
= 18.51 0.21 @ { hay bale storage
A
M f spli
“| 18.80 | ©.29 . Moundontopofsplit | 3. 39
[
A
Parts of a wall from an
s 19.24 0.44 C old manmade pond on 2.85
right
®
A
x| 19.51| ©.27 - pecess to summer 2.59
®
2| 19.76 | 0.25 pecess to summer 2.34
= 19.95 | 0.19 D sign: Kiopp 2.14




“tea” | RS-10: brengsli / Hraun Di(s;fnn)ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i::;) 1;4-&
3/3 21.88 58 0:23
TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

An old gate with metal

| 20.47 0.52 . pole stiking up in the 1.62

* air.

o 20.76 | 0.29 Track 1.33

4 21.88 1.12 J|I[® 0.22
Regularity ends when
crossing over bridge




Set::“/ RS-10: brengsli / Hraun Di(s::)ce "\(‘:::/e:)d (hr:':;) 13Pa§e
3/3 | 7c.6: charging at Seffoss 20.87| 58 | 0:22
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Move forward to the
intersection
Zero trip when joining
' 0.00 0.00 | main road, where the 20.87
speed limit is 90km/h
Tarmac starts.
. 4.78| 4.78 ] [ Otfusa 16.09
White sign:
s 5.49 0.71 . Sveitarfélagid Arborg 15.38
EYRARBAKKI
®
! /A
¢ 871 3.2 A 12.16
®
4 @9
@9
.| 11.10| 2.39 ® > 9.77
T
s
A
s| 18.42 7.33 2.45
L J




Section/

3/3

Leg

RS-10: brengsli / Hraun

Distance Av speed Time
(km) (km/h) (hh:mm)

TC-6: Charging at Selfoss

20.87| 58 0:22

Page

136

#

TOTAL

PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

18.58

0.15

4
e

alaat

[_Selfoss |

2.29

19.13

0.55

Please note 50 painted
on road to indicate a
maximum speed in
town of 50km/h

1.74

20.19

1.97

j?

Take 2™ exit

0.68

10

20.71

0.52

s

Take 1% exit

0.16

20.87

0.16

)

Large sign with oval top
and the word
Midvangur at the top

Turn right again going

to the end of the car
park where the TC is

Hand in your timecard

TC-6

Please look at drawing
and notes on the
following page

0.00




Section/ Page

e Selfoss - Charging and Parc Fermé
Leg ging 137

3/3

Access and location

The area reserved for charging at Selfoss is behind city hall and in the center of town.

The charging period is one hour.

ection, P:
* ng / Selfoss e
3/4 Exit from charging and Parc Fermé

Please note that when exiting the charge area competitors make their way to the street along the
access road and zero the trip at that junction.

| iAW > 2 ey

The first car will start section 3, leg 4 as defined in the timeschedule with Parc Fermé opening 15
minutes prior to departure



SECL:;"/ TC-7: Out of Parc Fermé and charging at Selfoss Di(s':::')ce A(‘:(;f/e:)d (hr:"':‘;) 13Pa§e
3/4 RS-11: Gaulverjabzer / Villingaholt 2.09 53 0:25
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
TC-7
1 0.00 0.00 Drive forward as shown 2.09
by the red line on the
image on the previous
page to the junction
with the main road.
Give way
5 0.09 0.09 Join main road 2.09
Remember to zero trip
:| 0.08| 0.08 % P 2.02
< 0.4, 0.36 : 1.65
Take 3™ exit
5 0.67 0.23 Take 1.42




Set::“/ TC-7: Out of Parc Fermé and charging at Selfoss Di(s::)ce "\(‘:::/e:)d (hr:':;) 1;;
3/4 RS-11: Gaulverjabaer / Villingaholt 2.09 53 0:25
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
-
- Take
¢/ 1.19| .52 © 0.91
®
7| 1.88| 0.70 ! 0.21
Sign at stop line — which
is a bit from the
junction itself
Sign: Lekjarskogar
: 2.04 0.16 = Regularity starts 0.05
beside the sign




Section/
Leg

3/4

RS-11: Gaulverjabzeer / Villingaholt

Distance Av speed Time

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm)

45.85| 62 0:45

Page

140

TOTAL

PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

0.00

0.00

Regularity starts beside
the sign to Laekjarskogar

This is a self start
Zero trip at starting
The road surface
deteriorates rapidly

after start and becomes
gravel

GPS:
63° 53.312N
20° 59.460W

45.85

0.26

0.26

Track to field

45.59

0.41

0.15

0—’—"—,—'

Right: Track to field
Lefti: Gated track
Tarmac ends

45.44

0.80

0.39

Old rusty bulldozer

45.05




Sei::“/ RS-11: Gaulverjabzer / Villingaholt Di(s;:‘")ce A(‘:(:f/ehe)d (h.:;i::em) 1. Iie
3/4 45.85 62 0:45
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Tarmac starts
—t ©- at the junction
s 1.00 0.20 44.85
-
A
s 1.34 0.34 | Sign: Austuras 44 .51
®
A
2.27| 0.93 ) A 43.58
®
s 2,52 0.25 =I Back of sign 43.33
1€Ce3p: Give Way
s 3.17 0.65 Sign at junction: 42.68
[ (€€eDD]
o 3.58| 0.41 . I 42.27




set:;"/ RS-11: Gaulverjabeer / Villingaholt Di(s:nn)ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i::;) 1:;
3/4 45.85 62 0:45
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
‘ Sign:
— Gléra
s 3.8 @.25 = | s 42.02
Krian
[ ]
! AN
s 3.9 0.16 A £ 41.86
®
s 4.19 0.20 _ Sign: Nyibeer | 41.66
A
14 4.85 0.67 | Gated access to field 41.00
®
A
Fenced off electric
. 5.31 0.45 * junction box in field 40.54
[
A
s 5,81 0.50 L Sign: Alftadael 40.4
[




SECL::“/ RS-11: Gaulverjabzer / Villingaholt Di(s;::')ce A(‘;(:f/ehe)d (hr:"':‘;) 1539
3/4 45.85 62 0:45
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
Y 6.37 0.56 . Armco starts on right 39.48
[ ]
A
18 7.38 l1.01 = | Sign: Stluholt 38.47
[ ]
Signs:
Vestur Medalholt
. 7.96 0.58 = Austur Medalholt 37.89
islenski baerinn
A
20 8.87 0.92 — Sign: Hraunholt 36.98
[ ]
A
— Broken sign on left
” 9.11 0.24 B Access to field on right 36.74
[ ]
A
2 9.34 0.23 — Sign: Hofgerdi 36.51
[ ]




Section/

RS-11: Gaulverjabzeer / Villingaholt

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 144
3/ 4 45.85 62 0:45
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
6o) 1
s 9.87  0.52 | 35.98
[ ]
A
x| 10.28 0.41 | Access to field 35.57
[ ]
= Take
» 10.75 0.47 35.10
Tarmac ends
A
% 11.56 0.81 N g Sign: Seljatunga 34.29
L J
A
A /0
7| 12.05 0.49 g 33.80
L J
A
12.51 | .46 & a 33.34
28 . . 2 .
L J




Section/

Leg RS-11: Gaulverjabzer / Villingaholt

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 145
3/4 45.85| 62 0:45
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
» 12.87 0.36 A Back of sign 32.98
£\
A
0 13.62 0.75 I 32.23
¢ A
a2l 13.99 0.36 P:} Sign: Vorsabaejarhdll 31.86
2 14.18 0.20 = Sign: Vorsabaejarhjaleiga | 31.67
60) 1
31 14.48 0.30 L Sign: Vorsabaejarholt 31.37
®
A
# 15,23 0.75 Q Sign: Vallarhjéleiga 30.62
®




Section/

Leg RS-11: Gaulverjabeer / Villingaholt

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 146
3/4 45.85| 62 0:45
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
s 15.94 | @.71 ‘ ' Cattle grid 29.91
| 16.39 0.44 Gated track 29.46
w7 17.23 0.84 = Sign: Galtastadir 28.62
A
s 17.83 0.60 2 Sign: Hamar 28.02
®
A
» 18.09 0.26 = Sign: Dverghamar 27.76
[ ]
A
o 18.40 0.31 | = Sign: Hamarshjaleiga 27.45
[ ]




Sei::“/ RS-11: Gaulverjabeer / Villingaholt Di(s;:‘")ce A(‘:(:f/ehe)d (h.:;i::em) 1 I;e
3/4 45.85 62 0:45
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
al 19,52 1.12 @ 26.33
g
Sign: Skégnes
@ A
2 20.61| 1.09 . Ruins 25.24
®
A
= Sign on left: Gafl
= 21.09 0.47 = Sign on right: Myrar 24.77
®
Access to field
A both sides
“ 21.99 0.99 -1 Large timber rolls used 23.86
to transport under-
L ground cable on left
A
s 22,39 0.49 | Sign: Skdfslaekur 23.47
®
A Signs:
Skalatjorn
s 23.05| 0.67 . S 22.80
Skalarimi
®




Section/

Leg RS-11: Gaulverjabeer / Villingaholt

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 148
3/4 45.85 62 0:45
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
A /0
<7 23.56 0.51 o 22.29
[ ]
A
Rusty white gate
s 24.44| 0.88 - pusty 21.41
®
== Take
o 24.92| 0.48 T 20.93
Tarmac starts
A
o 25,18 0.26 —] Track 20.67
L J
A
sii 25.45 | 0.26 | Track to field 20.41
[ ]
A
»| 25.80 | ©.44 = | Sign: Arprydi 19.96
[ ]




seme” | Rs-11: Gaulverjabzer / Villingaholt Di(s;:"')ce A(‘L:f;:)d (hr:':;) 12;&
3/4 45.85 62 0:45
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
31 26.45 0.57 = ] Sign: Heidargardur 19.49
[ ]
4| 26.80 0.34 L Sign: Sydri Grof 19.05
[ ]
| 27.27 18.58
Take:
Tarmac ends
4
’ » Turn past farm houses,
s 27.54 0.27 ~ then between two 18.31
4 buildings




set:;"/ RS-11: Gaulverjabeer / Villingaholt Di(s;::')ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i:'n;) 1;5
3/4 45.85 62 0:45
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Leave the farm
86 road to join the
s71 27.81 0.27 2 main road again 18.4
Sign: Sandbakki
— White concrete gates
= 28.38 0.57 { Sign: bjorsarbakki 17.47
s 28.64 0.26 P:] Sign: Isolfsskali 17.21
o 29.05 0.41 @ I‘% 16.80
| 29.30 0.25 a8 L\ 16.55
on either side of road
indicating tarmac is
ending soon
2| 29.45 0.15 { Tarmac ends 16.49




Sermont RS-11: Gaulverjabzer / Villingaholt Di(s;:‘")ce A(‘:(:f/ehe)d (hr:"':‘;) 1;;-9
3/4 45.85 62 0:45

# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A

29.58 | 0.13 & A 16.28

. . @ .

®
(79) 1

s 29.86 0.28 A Back of sign 15.99
[ ]

s 30.41 0.56 P Track to iron gate 15.44
A

s 31.84 1.43 | = Sign: Efri Syrlaekur 14.01
[ ]
A

7 32.52 | 0.68 L Sign: Sydri Syrlaekur 13.33
[ ]
A

~ Large blue

« 33.30 0.78 o e e 12.55

[ ]




set:;"/ RS-11: Gaulverjabeer / Villingaholt Di(s;fn")ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i::;) 1;;

3/4 45.85 62 0:45

# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A

o 33.77 0.47 i B Tarmac starts 12.08
®
A

ol 34,27 90.50 = | Sign: Arabaer 11.58
[ ]

n| 34.47 0.20 Tarmac ends 11.38

2l 34,82 0.35 o Pole with no sign 11.03
[ ]
‘ Tarmac starts just prior

» 35.25 0.42 to access to farm 10.60

Sign: Krokur

[ ]
A

1 35,45 0.21 1 Tarmac ends 10.40
[ ]




SECL::“/ RS-11: Gaulverjabzer / Villingaholt Di(s;::')ce A(‘;(:f/ehe)d (hr:"':‘;) 1;59

3/4 45.85 62 0:45

# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A

s 36.16 0.71 = Sign: Krakumyri 9.69
[ ]
A Sign: Oshodlar

| 36.44 0.28 — Sturdy metal gate on 9.41

access road to farm

®

7 36.95 0.51 { Tarmac starts 8.90
A

= 37.28 0.34 = | Sign: Fljtshélar 8.57
o
A

7 37.98 0.69 = ] Sign: Brim 7.87
[
A

= 38.46 0.48 — Sign: Ragnheidarstadir 7.49
[




set:;"/ RS-11: Gaulverjabeer / Villingaholt Di(s;::')ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i:':'n;) 1§zge

3/4 45.85 62 0:45

# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A

211 39.08 0.63 | = Sign: Fornustadir 6.77
[ ]
A

Gate with white

= 39.39 0.31 ] concrete pillars 6.46
®

= 39.89 0.50 — Sign: Tjarnastadir 5.96
A

sl 41,21 1.32 = Sign: Laekjarbakki | 4.64
[ ]
A

5| 41,68 0.47 — Sign: Laekjarbakki 4.17
[ ]
A

| 41,99 0.31 =] Sign: Eystri Loftsstadir Il 3.86
[ ]




Section/

Leg RS-11: Gaulverjabzer / Villingaholt

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 155
3/4 45.85| 62 | 0:45
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Track with big
v 43.42 1.42 post in fence 2.43
« 43.86| 0.45 | 1.99
o 44.68 0.81 = Sign: Vestri Hellur 1.17
A
Signs:
o 44.91 0.23 - Eystri Hellur 0.94
= Austurbaer
[ ]
A
al 45,16 0.25 = | Sign: Seeholt 0.69
[ ]
2| 45,85 0.69 [i; Regularity ends at sign: 0.00




ection/ ! _— i i Page
: L:g RS-11: Gaulverjabzer / Villingaholt D'(s':::')ce A(‘:(;f/e:)d (hL'::‘;) 15é
3/4 | ps.12: Vorsabzer / stokkseyr 0.37| 43 | 0:05
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A Keep the trip running
1| 45.89 0.00 [P Move forward to the 90.33
start of the next
® regularity
2| 46.04 0.15 ] Tarmac ends at junction 0.18
®
:| 46.22 | 0.18 @ & 0.00
P Regularity starts
beside the sign




Section/ . i i Page
ng RS-12: Vorsabzer / Stokkseyri D':I::‘r')ce A(‘:(:f/ehe)d (hL':"':‘em) 15;
3/4 19.07 | 48 0:24
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
I Regularity starts beside
the traffic sign
1 0.00 0.00 A This is a self start 19.07
® |&
Zero trip at start
of regularity sign
GPS:
63° 50.177N
20° 53.399W
2 0.23 0.23 IE Sign: Dalbzer 18.84
3 0.67 0.44 P:] Sign: Gerdar 18.49
= Take
=
(178 1.11 e B 17.29
Sign on left: Sydri Vollur
5 2.10 0.32 { White rusted gate 16.97




Section/

RS-12: Vorsabaer / Stokkseyri

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 158
3/4 19.07 48 0:24
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
6 2.60 0.50 X Sign: Vallarhjéleiga 16.47
[ ]
A
7 3.35 0.75 = | Sign: Vorsabaejarholt 15.72
[ ]
/\
s 3.55 0.20 = 15.52
T
g
Sign: Vorsabaejarhjaleiga
o 3.85 0.30 = Sign: Vorsabagjarholl 15.22
1o 4.21 0.36 s Back of sign 14.86




SECL::“/ RS-12: Vorsabaer / Stokkseyri Di(s;:‘")ce A(‘:(:f/ehe)d (hr:"':‘;) 1;59
3/4 19.07 | 48 0:24
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
u 4,65 0.44 —] 14.42
®
A
4.97 0.31 # A 14.11
12 . . .
®
13 5.21 0.25 P‘:' Sign: Svidugardar 13.86
5.52 0.30 i\ A 13.56
. . @ .
s 578 0.27 ’ =I ackof sign 13.29
16 6.28 0.49 :4 Sign: Seljatunga 12.80




Section/
Leg

3/4

RS-12: Vorsabaer / Stokkseyri

Time
(hh:mm)

Distance
(km)

Av speed
(km/h)

19.07| 48 0:24

Page

160

TOTAL

PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

7.09

0.81

(€€eID:

-

Give Way
Sign at junction

(€€4D):

11.98

7.96

0.87

<—HE]

Take

3 Holt [314]

Tarmac ends
Cattle grid

11.12

8.75

0.80

20

8.90

0.15

=

Access to field on left

Sign: Stérholmi

Access to field on right

Signs on left:
Akurholt
Lématjorn

10.32

10.17

21

9.39

0.49

!
1
%

Cattle grid

Large white sign:
Velkomin i
Sveitarfélagid Arborg

Check out the
telephone booth on the
right — used now as the
place to register fish
caught in the creek

9.68

™~
[N}

10.25

0.86

Cattle grid

/0\

8.82




Sei::“/ RS-12: Vorsabaer / Stokkseyri Di(s;:‘")ce A(‘:(:f/ehe)d (h.:;i::em) 1 6Paie
3/ 4 19.07 48 0:24
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
s 10.45 0.19 r Keep right 8.62
» 10.84 0.39 % Cattle grid 8.23
A
= 11.07 0.23 8.00
8
Track to field
when going around
= 11.31 0.24 ‘? the outhouse of 7.76
the farm
7| 11.68 0.37 .: =I Back of sign 7.39




Section/

RS-12: Vorsabaer / Stokkseyri

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 162
3/ 4 19.07 48 0:24
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
= 11.85 0.17 % Cattle grid 7.22
» 12.28 0.43 IA 6.79
@
w0 12.57 0.29 4 Sign: Borgarholt 6.51
A
a| 12.82 0.26 . Big plastic tubs 6.25
[ ]
A
2 13.10 9.28 Access to farm 5.97
* * g with postbox *
L J
} V2N
# 13.65 0.55 & 5.42
Left hand side of the
L sign is bent back




Section/

Leg | RS-12: Vorsabzer / Stokkseyri

Distance Av speed Time

Page

(km) (km/h) | (hh:mm) 163
3/4 19.07 | 48 0:24
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Cattle grid
« 14.19 | 0.54 8 /\ 4.88
A
s 14.61 0.42 " Back of sign 4.46
[ ]
A
s 14,93 0.32 | Gated access to field 4.14
L J
A Gated acces to
field on left
vl 15.97 1.05 - 3.10
Two postboxes on right
® One postbox on left
8 16.32 90.35 Tarmac starts 2.75
Cattle grid
s 16.75| 0.43 = E 2.32




set:;"/ RS-12: Vorsabeer / Stokkseyri Di(s;::')ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i:'n;) 1 g:
3/ 4 19.07 48 0:24
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
(E}
« 16.98 0.23 A 2.09
s 17.31 | @.33 I Pedestrion gate In 1.76
2| 17.83 0.51 .I Pole with no sign 1.25
A
Track to house
= 18.10 0.28 ] Bin storage at junction 0.97
®
A
«“  18.63 0.53 - Access to field 0.44
[ ]
I &3
s 19.07 | 0.44 0 0.00
Regularity ends
C Access to back of house




Section/ . i d i Page
Leg RS-12: Vorsabaer / Stokkseyri D'(s::)ce "\(‘:::/e:) (hL':':;) 165
3/4 | Rs-13: Hraun / brengsii 15.92| 46 | @:21
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Continue from the end
1 0.00 0.00 (| of the regularity to the 15.88
junction ahead
Turn right onto main
road
Zero trip at the junction
to the main road
2| 0.00| 0.00 White sign: 15.88
Sveitarfélagid Arborg
Stokkseyri
.| 0.68| 0.68 & 15.21
NOTE: All speed bumps
in Stokkseyri are bad.
J2.36 1.69 ? Z 13.52
L J
s| 2.81 0.45 = -Fl41 13.07
L J




SECL:;"/ RS-12: Vorsabaer / Stokkseyri Di(s':::')ce A(‘:(;f/e:)d (hr:"':‘;) 16Paée
3/4 RS-13: Hraun / brengsli 15.92 46 0:21
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
9
6 2.99 0.18 12.89
T
== Give way
Y Take
| 5.37| 2.38 e o B 10.51
3 Eyrarbakki [34]
D
8 5.98 0.61 9.90
|
White sign:
9 6.18 0.20 &l Sveitarfélagid Arborg 9.70
Stokkseyri
! A
o 6.5 .37 & 9.33
L J
A
| 10.76  4.20 ] [ Olfuss 5.12
L J




Section/ ) . Distance | Av speed Time Page
Leg RS-12: Vorsabaer / Stokkseyri km) (km/h) | (hhemm) 167
3/4 | Rs13: Hraun / prengsii 15.92| 46 | @:21
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
2| 11.54 0.78 = White sign: Olfus 4.34
Turn right at sign: Hraun
Tarmac ends as you
turn off the main road
Continue to sign:
Einkavegur
Private road
Regularity starts beside
= sign
2| 15.92 | 4.38 . -0.04

NOTE
The main road is quite a
busy road

When the road on the
right is full, you are
allowed to use the road
on the left hand -
opposite the access
road to Hraun.




Section/
Leg

3/4

RS-13: Hraun / brengsli

Distance

Av speed Time
(km) (km/h) (hh:mm)

22.35| 59

0:23

Page

168

TOTAL | PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

0.00 | 0.00

Regularity starts beside
the sign:

Einkavegur

Private road

This is a self start

Zero trip at start
of regularity sign

GPS:
63° 53.395N
21° 18.321W

22.35

0.22| 0.22

Large rock

22.13

1.20 | 0.98

Track

21.15

1.42 | 0.22

Track

Two large concrete
posts at the side of the
road after passing the
track

20.93




Ve’ |RS-13: Hraun / brengsli Distance | Mvspeed | e | 16”59
3/4 22.35 59 0:23
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
5 1.92 0.50 Y Sign: Hraunkot 20.43
®
A
s| 2,20 | 0.28 — Track 20.15
®
7| 2.45 0.25 Track 19.90
\
s 2.71 0.26 19.64
3 Manmade pond
®
A
s 2.93 0.22 - Track 19.42
®
Track to heybale
storeage area
o 3,45 0.51 18.91
Tarmac starts soon
after the track




set:;"/ RS-13: Hraun / brengsli Di(s;::')ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i:'n;) 1;5
3/ 4 22.35 59 0:23
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
\. Keep right
1 3.66 0.21 Do not enter car park 18.69
.\ at farm
Left: Track
Right:
Access to house
12 3.79 0.13 Two postboxes on the 18.56
_ right
Tarmac ends after
crossroads
s 4,31 0.52 /I Track 18.05
1 4.57 0.27 P‘:} Ytri Grimslaekur 17.78
15 4.94 0.37 P% Sign: Efri Grimslaekur 17.41
Give Way
5.27 | 0.33 GiveWay 17.08




Ve’ |RS-13: Hraun / brengsli Distance | Mvspeed | e | 17;
3/4 22.35 59 0:23
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
v 5.62 09.35 Access to field 16.73
[ ]
A
18 5.94 0.32 - Access to field 16.41
[ ]
Sign on left:
Stéragerdi
0 6.42| 0.47 - Signs on rght: 15.93
Sogusteinn
Hlidaras
Turn off tarmac onto
x| 7.20 0.78 = gravel road 15.15
Sign: Hraun
A
Track to rock
5 7.97| 0.77 - seiidi 14.38
[ ]
A
2 8.84 | 0.87 - Track 13.51
[ ]




W’ |RS-13: Hraun / brengsli Distance | Avspoed | onme 175
3/4 22.35| 59 | @:23
#  TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Tarmac starts
Track to barns /
s 9.4 0.21 outhouses 13.31
Junction to house with
two postboxes
A
»# 9,63 0.59 Track 12.72
®
A
x| 9,87 0.24 . Rusty bathtub 12.48
®
A
» 10.27 0.40 Q Sign: Efri Grimslaekur 12.08
®
7 10.61  ©.33 e 11.74
= 10.95 0.35 Access to field 11.40




Section/

3/4

RS-13: Hraun / brengsli

Distance
(km)

Av speed Time
(km/h) (hh:mm)

22.35

59 0:23

Page

173

#

TOTAL

PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

11.27

0.32

A

Acci

ess to field

11.08

11.75

0.47

S

S

Sign on left:

toragerdi

Signs on right:

ogusteinn

Hlidaras

10.61

12.07

0.32

Sign: Merkisteinn

10.28

12.64

0.57

Large yellow roadsign

9.71

12.85

0.21

Stop line at junction
Take

[39] Reykjavik 43

Prengsli

Fard 4 vegum 1777
Vedurstddvar £ 1779

Road weather
information sign

9.50




“tea” | RS-13: Hraun / brengsli Di(s;fnn)ce "\(‘:(:/ehe)d (h;i::;) 1;4#
3/4 22.35 59 0:23
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
4 13.41 0.56 8.94
[ ]
@ ‘
Advertising sign (rock)
= 13.61 9.20 * for the Lava tunnel 8.74
[ ]
Remote weather
= 14.64 1.03 'I station and web cams 7.71
A
w7 15.62 0.99 L Sign: Raufarhélshellir 6.73
[ ]
A
s 16.43 0.81 . Small cairn on left 5.92
[ ]
A
Collection of rocks
» 18.53 2.10 . resembling a cairn on 3.82
the right
[ ]




Section/ . i i Page
ng RS-13: Hraun / brengsli D':I::‘r')ce A(‘:(:f/ehe)d (hL'::‘;) 17;
3/4 22.35 59 0:23
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A Track with advertising
© 19.32| 0.79 = ol 3.04
Track on the right
®
al 22,13 2.81 - Track 0.22
[ ]
2| 22.35 0.22 o8 © End of regularity 0.00
opposite weather
equipment and gray
box on a pole on left.
Do not zero trip




Section/ . . Distance | Avspeed Time Page
RS-13: Hraun / brengsli (km) (km/h) (hhzmm) 176
3/4 TC-8: Charging at Hellisheidarvirkjun 9.30| 47 0:12
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Continue on the road
and remember:
1) 22.37 0.00 et 9.30
Do not zero trip
Keep right
Take
2| 27.83 5.46 3.85
3| 28.31 0.49 & Merge with traffic 3.36
. 28.61| 0.30 I 3.06
o




Section/

Leg

3/4

RS-13: Hraun / brengsli

Distance Av speed Time
(km) (km/h) (hh:mm)

TC-8: Charging at Hellisheidarvirkjun

9.30| 47 0:12

Page

177

#

TOTAL | PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

«

29.83 | 1.21

Take

Hellisheidarvirkjun

D

Large blue
information sign

Take special care when
crossing the road.

1.64

o

31.24 | 1.42

Sign: Jardhitasyning

0.22

~

31.41 | 0.17

o

31.47 | 0.06

Head towards the end
of the power station
building

NOTE:

The time control in and
out of charging (and
Parc Fermé) is at the
gate into the security
are of the powerstation

TC-8

Hand in your timecard

Please look at drawing
and notes on the
following page

0.05

0.00




Section/ Page

e Charging at Hellisheidarvirkjun
Leg ging J 178
3/4

The area reserved for charging at Hellisheidarvirkjun is inside a security area. Please follow the
instructions of marshals and the power station staff.

Zero trip at junction " TCinand outis
when deparing situated at the gate
into the powerstation
e %

harging drea | |

Geothermal Exhibition

Please note that when exiting the charge area competitors should make their way to the entry / exit to
the car park for the Geothermal Exhibition before zeroing the trip (see above picture).

The first car will start section 3, leg 5 as defined in the timeschedule with Parc Fermé opening 15
minutes prior to departure



Section/
Leg

3/5

TC-9: Charging at Hellisheidarvirkjun

Distance Av speed Time
(km) (km/h) (hh:mm)

RS-14: Lynghdll

19.17| 58 0:20

Page

179

#

TOTAL

PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

0.00

0.00

TC-9

Move from charging
and Parc Fermé to the
time control at the gate
exiting the powerstation
security area.

19.17

0.00

0.00

Remember to zero trip
when at the entry / exit
to the car park for the
Geothermal Exhibition
before zeroing the trip
(see picture on previous
page).

Sign: Jardhitasyning

19.17

1.40

1.40

Give way

Take

[1] Reykjavik 30

17.77

3.99

2.59

KA

15.18

8.07

4.08

—©®

11.10




"W’ |TC-9: Charging at Hellisheidarvirkjun Ditance | Avspeed | ome 18Pé

3/5 | Rs.1a: Lynghell 19.17| 58 | ©:20

# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A

:| 16.38| 8.31 & é}m 2.79
®
4 D

) 17.28 | .89 % 1.90
[}

¢ 19.39 | 2.12 Take the ramp -0.22

Give Way

Take

Merge with road 431

o 19.80 | 0.27

0.00

Take

Lynghélsvegur

Tarmac ends

1 19.17 | -0.63 0.63

5| 19.53 | 0.13 F -0.36
I
j;;-qsrﬁilb




Set::“/ TC-9: Charging at Hellisheidarvirkjun Di(s;,a:)ce "\(‘:::/e:)d (hr::;) 18Paie
3/5 | Rs-14: Lynghell 19.17| 58 | ©:20
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO

Regularity starts a bit
later opposite a metal
pole on the left




Section/

RS-14: Lyngholl

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 182
3/5 9.99 50 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Regularity starts
opposite a metal pole
on the left
' 9.00 9.00 @ This is a self start 9.99
Zero trip at start
of regularity sign
GPS :
64° 06.058N
21° 41.076W
Gated track
’ 0.26 0.26 1 with big gate posts 9.73
®
| @.51| @.25 A A 9.48
®
. 0.88 9.37 . ﬁgar;(ue of awomanona 9.11
[ ]
‘ Sign on left:
Arnarhdll
s 1.10 0.23 = 8.89
[ Sign in wall on right:
® Lyngbal




Section/ . , Distance | Avspeed Time Page
Leg RS-14: Lyngholl tkm) tkm/h) (hhemm) 183
3/5 9.99 50 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
6 1.37 0.27 f Back of sign 8.62
[ ]
7 1.67 0.30 | = Sign: Heytjorn 8.32
[ ]
. 2.06 9.39 e TDrack with large sign: 7.94
alur
Tarmac starts
Give Way
Take
o 2.39 7.60
Tarmac ends
o 2.76 0.36 Track 7.23




Section/ , Distan Av d Tim Page
Leg RS-14: Lynghdll (s:n)ce (k:/ehe) (hh:m;) 184
3/5 9.99 50 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
A
ul - 3.03 0.27 A 6.96
®
A
12 3.23 0.20 i Back of sign 6.76
®
A
s 3.63 0.40 j [ 6.36
i
® Single width bridge
Track with green gate
A and sign on gate.
Sign:
W 4.06| 0.44 B e 5.93
Brekkukot
® Dyjadalur
A
s 4,34 0.27 & @ 5.65
[ ]
Parking area on right.
Sign:
16 4.70 0.37 :D Utivistarsvaedi skata 5.29
Hafravatni (scout
center)




st | Rs-14: Lynghdll Dlstance | fuspeed | Tme 1 SPE

3/5 9.99 50 0:12

# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A

v 5.06 0.35 — Access to lake 4.94
®
A

18 5.32 0.26 N gz’;esd tracks on both 4.67
[ ]

19 5.65 0.34 ﬁI Back of sign on left 4.34
A

Access to lake

* 6.23 0.58 ] and signposts 3.76
L J
A

21 6.47 0.23 1 Tarmac starts 3.52
[ ]
A

2 6.63 0.17 | Sign: Disarhéll 3.36




Section/

RS-14: Lyngholl

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 186
3/ > 9.99 50 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
s 7.02 0.39 ® Back of sign 2.97
Give Way
Take
o =
#  7.20| 0.18 | 2.79
Tarmac ends
\
s 7.41 0.21 A A 2.58
59
®
A
% 7.61 0.20 u Electric hut on left 2.38
®
27 7.82 0.22 Tarmac starts 2.17




Section/

RS-14: Lynghdll

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 187
3/5 9.99 50 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
A
# 8.10 0.27 n Electric hut on left 1.89
[ ]
A
» 8,32 0.22 [ Sign: Sélbakki 1.67
®
30 8.50 0.18 u Electric hut on left 1.49
2| 8.76 0.26 Y Sign: Ulfarsfell 1.23
®
A
= 8.95| 0.19 & 1.04
[200m |
®
A
33 9.11 90.16 | == Sign: Akurholt 0.89
®




Section/ . , Distance | Avspeed Time Page
Leg RS-14: Lynghdll (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 188
3/ > 9.99 50 0:12
# TOTAL | PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
34 9.60 0.49 u Electric hut on right 0.39
®
= 9.99| 0.40 ; 0.00
End of regularity
®
At traffic sign




Section/ ) , Distance | Av speed Time Page
Leg RS-14: Lynghdll (km) (km/h) (hhemm) 189
3/5 | 1c9: end of Event 5.33| 25 | e:12
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
Continu forward from
1 0.00 0.00 ‘ the end of RS-4 to the 5.33
next tulip
f/ Q \\
| )
A /,//
2 0.99 0.00 \J I Continue until 5.33
* : ! you come to a Keep ‘
Right sign on the left
Zero trip at this sign
.| e.23| 0.23 Y{ (eep right 5.10
Take 2nd exit
. 0.48 0.25 4—(97 4.85
5 0.68 0.20 —$ Take 1st exit 4.65




Section/

RS-14: Lyngholl

Distance Av speed Time

Page

Leg (km) (km/h) (hh:mm) 190
3/5 | 1¢.0; End of Event 5.33| 25 | @:12
# TOTAL PARTIAL DIRECTION INFORMATION TO GO
6 0.83 90.15 é Take 1st exit 4.50
| e.98| e.15 ¢ Take Lt exit 4.35
119 e.21 | Toke [ Gambrogves | | 4.14
°| 1.70 | 0.51 ¢_> Take [ Reynisvatnsvegur | 3.63
o 2,13 .43 'ﬁ Take [ pisid | 3.20
1 2.29 0.17 ' Take 3.4




Section/
Leg

3/5

RS-14: Lynghdll

Distance Av speed Time
(km) (km/h) (hh:mm)

TC-9: End of Event

5.33] 25 0:12

Page

191

#

TOTAL | PARTIAL

DIRECTION

INFORMATION

TO GO

12

3.22 | 0.92

Take W |

2.11

13

4.48 | 1.27

Measurement taken
at stop line

@

0.85

14

4.97 | 0.49

Take| Bitruhals r

0.36

15

5.9 | 0.12

Take| Baejarhals

0.24

16

5.33| 0.4

Turn towards ON
headquarters and then
towards the main
carpark

TC-6

Hand in your timecard

Please look at drawing
and notes on the
following page

0.00




Section/
Leg

3/5

ON Headquarters — end of event

Page

192

Congratulations !!

Congratulations in finishing the event. The organisers sincerely hope you have had a good time,
enjoyed the roads and the countryside and above all enjoyed the company of each other.

Everyone, competitors, staff, organisers, friends and family alike should make their way to the cars and
mingle for a family photo.

Parc Fermé
at end of
competition

TC at end of
comgetitiol
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